
Amended Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Hamilton County, OH  —  Primary Election Official  —  March 15, 2016

Page 1 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Delegates-at-Large and Alternates-at-Large to the National Convention, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7,052  59,687 52,63569.24% 57.90% 59.05%Hillary Clinton

 3,073  41,062 37,98930.17% 41.79% 40.62%Bernie Sanders

 60  336 2760.59% 0.30% 0.33%Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente

 10,185Cast Votes: 98.46%  90,900  101,08599.47% 99.36%

Over Votes:  19

Under Votes:  140

0.18%

1.35%

 39

 449  589

 580.04%

0.49%

0.06%

0.58%

For U.S. Senator, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,276  43,238 37,96255.67% 46.08% 47.07%Ted Strickland

 3,145  34,235 31,09033.18% 37.74% 37.27%P.G. Sittenfeld

 1,057  14,385 13,32811.15% 16.18% 15.66%Kelli Prather

 9,478Cast Votes: 91.63%  82,380  91,85890.14% 90.29%

Over Votes:  21

Under Votes:  845

0.20%

8.17%

 88

 8,920  9,765

 1090.10%

9.76%

0.11%

9.60%

For Representative to Congress (1st District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2,955  32,950 29,99563.13% 69.77% 69.11%Michele Young

 1,267  9,534 8,26727.07% 19.23% 20.00%Fred Kundrata

 459  5,191 4,7329.81% 11.01% 10.89%Jim Berns

 4,681Cast Votes: 79.46%  42,994  47,67580.04% 79.98%

Over Votes:  9

Under Votes:  1,201

0.15%

20.39%

 40

 10,683  11,884

 490.07%

19.89%

0.08%

19.94%

Precincts

Counted

 333  

Total Percent

 333  

Voters

 59,608 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.69% 100.00%  336,949 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Representative to Congress (2nd District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 922  10,454 9,53231.84% 41.61% 40.51%William R. Smith

 1,282  8,128 6,84644.27% 29.88% 31.50%Ronny Richards

 692  7,222 6,53023.90% 28.51% 27.99%Russ Hurley

 2,896Cast Votes: 65.03%  22,908  25,80460.81% 61.26%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  1,553

0.09%

34.88%

 26

 14,737  16,290

 300.07%

39.12%

0.07%

38.67%

Precincts

Counted

 223  

Total Percent

 223  

Voters

 42,124 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.75% 100.00%  213,254 

For Chief Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

For Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,884  53,051 47,167100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John P. O'Donnell

 5,884Cast Votes: 56.88%  47,167  53,05151.61% 52.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,460

0.00%

43.12%

 0

 44,221  48,681

 00.00%

48.39%

0.00%

47.85%

For Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,397  62,172 55,775100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Cynthia Rice

 6,397Cast Votes: 61.84%  55,775  62,17261.03% 61.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,947

0.00%

38.16%

 0

 35,613  39,560

 00.00%

38.97%

0.00%

38.89%

For Judge of the Court of Appeals (1st District) (Full term commencing 2-9-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Judge of the Court of Appeals (1st District) (Unexpired term ending 2-9-2019), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,038  56,444 50,406100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marilyn Zayas-Davis

 6,038Cast Votes: 58.37%  50,406  56,44455.16% 55.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,306

0.00%

41.63%

 0

 40,982  45,288

 00.00%

44.84%

0.00%

44.52%

For State Senator (8th District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1,730  18,159 16,429100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mary Rose Lierman

 1,730Cast Votes: 60.79%  16,429  18,15957.56% 57.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,116

0.00%

39.21%

 0

 12,114  13,230

 00.00%

42.44%

0.00%

42.15%

Precincts

Counted

 238  

Total Percent

 238  

Voters

 31,389 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.51% 100.00%  232,393 

For State Representative (27th District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 735  6,544 5,809100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe Otis

 735Cast Votes: 56.06%  5,809  6,54452.17% 52.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  576

0.00%

43.94%

 0

 5,325  5,901

 00.00%

47.83%

0.00%

47.42%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 12,445 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.92% 100.00%  83,408 

For State Representative (28th District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 912  9,250 8,33899.45% 99.86% 99.82%Jessica Miranda

 5  17 120.55% 0.14% 0.18%DEM Regina A. Collins (W)

 917Cast Votes: 62.72%  8,350  9,26760.13% 60.38%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  544

0.07%

37.21%

 14

 5,523  6,067

 150.10%

39.77%

0.10%

39.53%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 15,349 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.30% 100.00%  83,859 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For State Representative (29th District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

0.00% 100.00%  73,886 

For State Representative (30th District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 423  4,312 3,889100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mark A. Childers

 423Cast Votes: 60.43%  3,889  4,31255.41% 55.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  277

0.00%

39.57%

 0

 3,130  3,407

 00.00%

44.59%

0.00%

44.14%

Precincts

Counted

 74  

Total Percent

 74  

Voters

 7,719 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.34% 100.00%  74,648 

For State Representative (31st District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 740  5,606 4,86637.72% 34.53% 34.92%Brigid Kelly

 251  2,930 2,67912.79% 19.01% 18.25%Ben Lindy

 234  2,473 2,23911.93% 15.89% 15.40%Brian Garry

 342  2,216 1,87417.43% 13.30% 13.80%Paul M. Booth

 300  2,193 1,89315.29% 13.43% 13.66%Paul Sohi

 95  638 5434.84% 3.85% 3.97%Nicholas W. Hollan

 1,962Cast Votes: 88.82%  14,094  16,05685.42% 85.82%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  241

0.27%

10.91%

 60

 2,345  2,586

 660.36%

14.21%

0.35%

13.82%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  

Voters

 18,708 

Ballots Registered Percent

24.78% 100.00%  75,482 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For State Representative (32nd District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 670  7,623 6,95344.46% 52.44% 51.63%Catherine Ingram

 562  4,432 3,87037.29% 29.19% 30.01%Shawn Butler

 274  2,704 2,43018.18% 18.33% 18.31%Leo D'Cruz

 1  7 60.07% 0.05% 0.05%DEM Kevin Johnson (W)

 1,507Cast Votes: 84.24%  13,259  14,76680.49% 80.86%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  277

0.28%

15.48%

 23

 3,191  3,468

 280.14%

19.37%

0.15%

18.99%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  

Voters

 18,262 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.69% 100.00%  80,489 

For State Representative (33rd District), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1,809  16,662 14,853100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alicia Reece

 1,809Cast Votes: 82.64%  14,853  16,66279.26% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  380

0.00%

17.36%

 0

 3,886  4,266

 00.00%

20.74%

0.00%

20.38%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  

Voters

 20,928 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.68% 100.00%  78,431 

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,004  54,526 48,522100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jody Marie Luebbers

 6,004Cast Votes: 58.04%  48,522  54,52653.09% 53.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,340

0.00%

41.96%

 0

 42,866  47,206

 00.00%

46.91%

0.00%

46.40%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-3-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-4-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,250  47,648 42,398100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Peter J. Stackpole

 5,250Cast Votes: 50.75%  42,398  47,64846.39% 46.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,094

0.00%

49.25%

 0

 48,990  54,084

 00.00%

53.61%

0.00%

53.16%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-15-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,555  50,149 44,594100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alvertis Bishop

 5,555Cast Votes: 53.70%  44,594  50,14948.80% 49.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,789

0.00%

46.30%

 0

 46,794  51,583

 00.00%

51.20%

0.00%

50.70%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Domestic Relations Division) (Full term commencing 1-5-17), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Domestic Relations Division) (Full term commencing 1-16-17), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Juvenile Division) (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,976  53,854 47,878100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Darrell D. Payne

 5,976Cast Votes: 57.77%  47,878  53,85452.39% 52.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,368

0.00%

42.23%

 0

 43,510  47,878

 00.00%

47.61%

0.00%

47.06%

For County Commissioner (Full term commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7,122  62,746 55,624100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Todd Portune

 7,122Cast Votes: 68.85%  55,624  62,74660.87% 61.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,222

0.00%

31.15%

 0

 35,764  38,986

 00.00%

39.13%

0.00%

38.32%
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For County Commissioner (Full term commencing 1-3-2017), Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,592  59,547 52,955100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Denise Driehaus

 6,592Cast Votes: 63.73%  52,955  59,54757.95% 58.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,752

0.00%

36.27%

 0

 38,433  42,185

 00.00%

42.05%

0.00%

41.47%

For Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 665  3,184 2,519100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Alan C. Triggs (W)

 665Cast Votes: 6.43%  2,519  3,1842.76% 3.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,679

0.00%

93.57%

 0

 88,869  98,548

 00.00%

97.24%

0.00%

96.87%

For Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,411  48,049 42,638100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Aftab Pureval

 5,411Cast Votes: 52.31%  42,638  48,04946.66% 47.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,933

0.00%

47.69%

 0

 48,750  53,683

 00.00%

53.34%

0.00%

52.77%

For Sheriff, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,564  56,757 50,193100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jim Neil

 6,564Cast Votes: 63.46%  50,193  56,75754.92% 55.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,780

0.00%

36.54%

 0

 41,195  44,975

 00.00%

45.08%

0.00%

44.21%

For County Recorder, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,059  54,013 47,954100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wayne Coates

 6,059Cast Votes: 58.58%  47,954  54,01352.47% 53.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,285

0.00%

41.42%

 0

 43,434  47,719

 00.00%

47.53%

0.00%

46.91%
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For County Treasurer, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5,760  52,081 46,321100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Seth T. Walsh

 5,760Cast Votes: 55.68%  46,321  52,08150.69% 51.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,584

0.00%

44.32%

 0

 45,067  49,651

 00.00%

49.31%

0.00%

48.81%

For County Engineer, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

For Coroner, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6,938  62,810 55,872100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lakshmi Kode Sammarco

 6,938Cast Votes: 67.07%  55,872  62,81061.14% 61.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,406

0.00%

32.93%

 0

 35,516  38,922

 00.00%

38.86%

0.00%

38.26%

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  97 8570.59% 54.49% 56.07%Brewster Rhoads

 5  76 7129.41% 45.51% 43.93%Catharine Phoebe Reeves

 17Cast Votes: 65.38%  156  17373.24% 72.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

34.62%

 1

 56  65

 10.47%

26.29%

0.42%

27.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 239 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.95% 100.00%  1,089 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  64 61100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alex Linser

 3Cast Votes: 25.00%  61  6452.59% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 55  64

 00.00%

47.41%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 128 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.85% 100.00%  614 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  75 62100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Eleonora Fusco

 13Cast Votes: 72.22%  62  7556.36% 58.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

27.78%

 0

 48  53

 00.00%

43.64%

0.00%

41.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 128 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.51% 100.00%  624 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  87 8357.14% 66.40% 65.91%Laurie Couch

 3  45 4242.86% 33.60% 34.09%Brent Edwards

 7Cast Votes: 70.00%  125  13264.43% 64.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

30.00%

 1

 68  71

 10.52%

35.05%

0.49%

34.80%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 204 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.67% 100.00%  1,037 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  103 98100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Eva Dupuis-Nouille

 5Cast Votes: 31.25%  98  10351.58% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

68.75%

 0

 92  103

 00.00%

48.42%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 206 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.87% 100.00%  1,153 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 1-M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  79 68100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Timothy M. Burke

 11Cast Votes: 52.38%  68  7946.26% 47.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

47.62%

 0

 79  89

 00.00%

53.74%

0.00%

52.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 168 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.85% 100.00%  941 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 30  185 15552.63% 61.75% 60.06%Marjorie Moseley

 27  123 9647.37% 38.25% 39.94%Kathleen Garrison

 57Cast Votes: 60.00%  251  30877.71% 73.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  38

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 72  110

 00.00%

22.29%

0.00%

26.32%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 418 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.07% 100.00%  1,390 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 30  115 85100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Camille Mechley Gartner

 30Cast Votes: 55.56%  85  11558.62% 57.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

44.44%

 0

 60  84

 00.00%

41.38%

0.00%

42.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 199 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.17% 100.00%  1,038 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 25  201 176100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Luke Brockmeier

 25Cast Votes: 71.43%  176  20147.96% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

28.57%

 0

 191  201

 00.00%

52.04%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 402 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.90% 100.00%  1,222 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  98 8185.00% 89.01% 88.29%Brigid Kelly

 3  13 1015.00% 10.99% 11.71%Kevin Wires

 20Cast Votes: 83.33%  91  11173.98% 75.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 32  36

 00.00%

26.02%

0.00%

24.49%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 147 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.50% 100.00%  840 



Amended Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Hamilton County, OH  —  Primary Election Official  —  March 15, 2016

Page 12 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  169 153100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patricia J. Erb

 16Cast Votes: 57.14%  153  16951.69% 52.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

42.86%

 0

 143  155

 00.00%

48.31%

0.00%

47.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 324 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.03% 100.00%  1,116 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  118 111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Katherine F. Helmbock

 7Cast Votes: 58.33%  111  11854.15% 54.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

41.67%

 0

 94  99

 00.00%

45.85%

0.00%

45.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.92% 100.00%  990 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 2-K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  170 155100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Christine Celsor

 15Cast Votes: 51.72%  155  17053.82% 53.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

48.28%

 0

 133  147

 00.00%

46.18%

0.00%

46.37%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 317 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.21% 100.00%  1,427 
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Hamilton County, OH  —  Primary Election Official  —  March 15, 2016

Page 13 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 3-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  167 148100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ruby L. Holt

 19Cast Votes: 61.29%  148  16746.25% 47.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

38.71%

 0

 172  184

 00.00%

53.75%

0.00%

52.42%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 351 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.09% 100.00%  1,129 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 3-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 28  115 87100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nicholas Feldkamp

 28Cast Votes: 58.33%  87  11540.85% 44.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

41.67%

 0

 126  146

 00.00%

59.15%

0.00%

55.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 261 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.33% 100.00%  833 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 3-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 27  94 6756.25% 51.15% 52.51%Chris Watkins

 21  85 6443.75% 48.85% 47.49%Aftab Pureval

 48Cast Votes: 66.67%  131  17956.22% 58.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 102  126

 00.00%

43.78%

0.00%

41.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 305 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.99% 100.00%  1,052 
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Page 14 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 3-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  164 15060.87% 60.73% 60.74%Shirley Frazier

 9  106 9739.13% 39.27% 39.26%Nancy W. Moody

 23Cast Votes: 58.97%  247  27066.04% 65.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

41.03%

 1

 126  142

 10.27%

33.69%

0.24%

34.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 413 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.33% 100.00%  1,511 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 3-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  34 3320.00% 100.00% 89.47%DEM Rodney Davis (W)

 4  4 080.00% 0.00% 10.53%Marvin Hawkins (W)

 5Cast Votes: 12.20%  33  389.65% 9.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  36

0.00%

87.80%

 0

 309  345

 00.00%

90.35%

0.00%

90.08%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 383 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.33% 100.00%  1,352 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  119 109100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara K. Myers

 10Cast Votes: 41.67%  109  11947.60% 47.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

58.33%

 0

 120  134

 00.00%

52.40%

0.00%

52.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 253 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.18% 100.00%  867 
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Page 15 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  86 7361.90% 54.89% 55.84%Margaret Quinn

 5  40 3523.81% 26.32% 25.97%Regina C. Russo

 3  28 2514.29% 18.80% 18.18%Sean McGrory

 21Cast Votes: 84.00%  133  15468.21% 70.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

16.00%

 0

 62  66

 00.00%

31.79%

0.00%

30.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 220 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.89% 100.00%  818 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  130 116100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Colleen Reynolds

 14Cast Votes: 51.85%  116  13046.22% 46.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

48.15%

 0

 135  148

 00.00%

53.78%

0.00%

53.24%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 278 

Ballots Registered Percent

24.39% 100.00%  1,140 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  74 6666.67% 66.67% 66.67%Erin Boyer

 3  27 2425.00% 24.24% 24.32%Robert Newman

 1  10 98.33% 9.09% 9.01%Joshua Joseph

 12Cast Votes: 50.00%  99  11149.50% 49.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 101  113

 00.00%

50.50%

0.00%

50.45%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 224 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.93% 100.00%  1,070 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  109 96100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kathryn S. Gibbons

 13Cast Votes: 54.17%  96  10956.47% 56.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

45.83%

 0

 74  85

 00.00%

43.53%

0.00%

43.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 194 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.96% 100.00%  972 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 4-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  102 86100.00% 100.00% 100.00%George Francis Moeller

 16Cast Votes: 61.54%  86  10244.10% 46.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

38.46%

 0

 109  119

 00.00%

55.90%

0.00%

53.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 221 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.86% 100.00%  1,172 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  107 87100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marcia Spaeth

 20Cast Votes: 66.67%  87  10753.05% 55.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 77  87

 00.00%

46.95%

0.00%

44.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 194 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.27% 100.00%  1,007 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  110 96100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Caleb Faux

 14Cast Votes: 50.00%  96  11045.07% 45.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 117  131

 00.00%

54.93%

0.00%

54.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 241 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.74% 100.00%  1,015 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  134 114100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Melanie Bates

 20Cast Votes: 54.05%  114  13452.05% 52.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

45.95%

 0

 105  122

 00.00%

47.95%

0.00%

47.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.36% 100.00%  724 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  87 7180.00% 66.98% 69.05%Karen M. McLaughlin

 4  39 3520.00% 33.02% 30.95%David D. Dawson

 20Cast Votes: 45.45%  106  12650.96% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

54.55%

 0

 102  126

 00.00%

49.04%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 252 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.39% 100.00%  1,236 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Michael Tombragel (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  31.53% 1.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  32

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 193  225

 00.00%

98.47%

0.00%

98.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 228 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.23% 100.00%  1,074 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  88 78100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Anne Sesler

 10Cast Votes: 43.48%  78  8856.52% 54.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

56.52%

 0

 60  73

 00.00%

43.48%

0.00%

45.34%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 161 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.19% 100.00%  839 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  98 8565.00% 59.86% 60.49%Dan Driehaus

 5  51 4625.00% 32.39% 31.48%Heidi Mechley-Felton

 2  13 1110.00% 7.75% 8.02%Daniel Ticotsky

 20Cast Votes: 60.61%  142  16268.27% 67.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

39.39%

 0

 66  79

 00.00%

31.73%

0.00%

32.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 241 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.07% 100.00%  1,334 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 5-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  116 107100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Whaley

 9Cast Votes: 45.00%  107  11644.77% 44.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

55.00%

 0

 132  143

 00.00%

55.23%

0.00%

55.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 259 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.06% 100.00%  1,434 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 6-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  153 134100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bobbi Dillon

 19Cast Votes: 57.58%  134  15356.78% 56.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

42.42%

 0

 102  116

 00.00%

43.22%

0.00%

43.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 269 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.77% 100.00%  1,433 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 6-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  142 123100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mike Moroski

 19Cast Votes: 61.29%  123  14264.40% 63.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

38.71%

 0

 68  80

 00.00%

35.60%

0.00%

36.04%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 222 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.49% 100.00%  1,269 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 6-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 31  208 17779.49% 81.57% 81.25%Chris Seelbach

 8  48 4020.51% 18.43% 18.75%Richard F. Pender

 39Cast Votes: 84.78%  217  25676.14% 77.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

15.22%

 0

 68  75

 00.00%

23.86%

0.00%

22.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 331 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.86% 100.00%  1,514 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 6-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  55 4836.84% 29.81% 30.56%Priscilla O'Donnell

 3  44 4115.79% 25.47% 24.44%Daniel Traicoff

 5  38 3326.32% 20.50% 21.11%Scott Griffith

 2  28 2610.53% 16.15% 15.56%P. Casey Coston

 1  11 105.26% 6.21% 6.11%Jared Kamrass

 1  4 35.26% 1.86% 2.22%Richard Bird

 19Cast Votes: 52.78%  161  18067.93% 65.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

47.22%

 0

 76  93

 00.00%

32.07%

0.00%

34.07%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 273 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.70% 100.00%  1,152 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  114 10143.33% 35.44% 36.19%Patricia Cunningham

 7  107 10023.33% 35.09% 33.97%Terri Colleen England

 10  94 8433.33% 29.47% 29.84%LaVonne Miles

 30Cast Votes: 53.57%  285  31570.37% 68.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  26

0.00%

46.43%

 0

 120  146

 00.00%

29.63%

0.00%

31.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 461 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.27% 100.00%  1,307 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  120 10750.00% 53.23% 52.86%Aswana Laskey

 13  107 9450.00% 46.77% 47.14%Rea N. Waldon

 26Cast Votes: 49.06%  201  22756.46% 55.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

50.94%

 0

 155  182

 00.00%

43.54%

0.00%

44.50%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 409 

Ballots Registered Percent

39.21% 100.00%  1,043 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  213 199100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joyce Ann Montgomery

 14Cast Votes: 50.00%  199  21357.18% 56.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 149  163

 00.00%

42.82%

0.00%

43.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 376 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.98% 100.00%  1,254 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 33  130 97100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joyce Frazier Powdrill

 33Cast Votes: 73.33%  97  13051.05% 55.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

26.67%

 0

 93  105

 00.00%

48.95%

0.00%

44.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 235 

Ballots Registered Percent

37.48% 100.00%  627 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  98 8243.24% 42.27% 42.42%Jacqueline R. Edmerson

 19  74 5551.35% 28.35% 32.03%Vickie Jackson

 2  59 575.41% 29.38% 25.54%Maricha Butler

 37Cast Votes: 74.00%  194  23177.91% 77.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

26.00%

 1

 54  67

 10.40%

21.69%

0.33%

22.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 299 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.15% 100.00%  902 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 40  226 186100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Anthony Brice

 40Cast Votes: 65.57%  186  22648.69% 51.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  21

0.00%

34.43%

 0

 196  217

 00.00%

51.31%

0.00%

48.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 443 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.06% 100.00%  1,340 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 27  298 271100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alicia Reece

 27Cast Votes: 87.10%  271  29882.87% 83.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

12.90%

 0

 56  60

 00.00%

17.13%

0.00%

16.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 358 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.22% 100.00%  1,111 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 24  258 23463.16% 80.14% 78.18%Michelle Edwards

 14  72 5836.84% 19.86% 21.82%Vashaun Taylor

 38Cast Votes: 64.41%  292  33083.91% 81.08%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  20

1.69%

33.90%

 0

 56  76

 10.00%

16.09%

0.25%

18.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 407 

Ballots Registered Percent

37.41% 100.00%  1,088 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 7-K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  123 10958.33% 62.29% 61.81%Beverly J. Morton

 10  76 6641.67% 37.71% 38.19%Melvin Flowers, Jr.

 24Cast Votes: 64.86%  175  19960.14% 60.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

35.14%

 2

 114  127

 20.69%

39.18%

0.61%

38.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 328 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.20% 100.00%  906 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 8-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 21  199 17856.76% 67.68% 66.33%Ciera Jones

 16  101 8543.24% 32.32% 33.67%C. Freeman McNeal

 37Cast Votes: 63.79%  263  30080.43% 77.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  21

0.00%

36.21%

 1

 63  84

 10.31%

19.27%

0.26%

21.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 385 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.12% 100.00%  1,665 
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04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 8-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  75 6761.54% 52.34% 53.19%Nancy Gack

 4  54 5030.77% 39.06% 38.30%Edward Wolterman

 1  12 117.69% 8.59% 8.51%Steven Wesley Crout

 13Cast Votes: 65.00%  128  14154.47% 55.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

35.00%

 0

 107  114

 00.00%

45.53%

0.00%

44.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 255 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.45% 100.00%  1,002 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 8-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 30  133 103100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patrick Murray

 30Cast Votes: 57.69%  103  13351.50% 52.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22

0.00%

42.31%

 0

 97  119

 00.00%

48.50%

0.00%

47.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 252 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.82% 100.00%  1,339 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 8-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  123 111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Thomas Howell, Jr.

 12Cast Votes: 50.00%  111  12350.92% 50.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 107  119

 00.00%

49.08%

0.00%

49.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.31% 100.00%  1,038 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 9-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  207 187100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mary Armor

 20Cast Votes: 42.55%  187  20750.54% 49.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

57.45%

 0

 183  210

 00.00%

49.46%

0.00%

50.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 417 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.66% 100.00%  1,360 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 9-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  129 115100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jay Shifman

 14Cast Votes: 43.75%  115  12944.23% 44.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  18

0.00%

56.25%

 0

 145  163

 00.00%

55.77%

0.00%

55.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 292 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.71% 100.00%  1,345 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 10-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  106 9361.90% 36.90% 38.83%Jon Vogt

 0  86 860.00% 34.13% 31.50%Carlton Farmer

 8  81 7338.10% 28.97% 29.67%Catherine Ingram

 21Cast Votes: 72.41%  252  27381.82% 81.01%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7

3.45%

24.14%

 0

 56  63

 10.00%

18.18%

0.30%

18.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 337 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.22% 100.00%  1,194 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 10-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 26  137 11196.30% 99.11% 98.56%Shawn Baker

 1  2 13.70% 0.89% 1.44%DEM Brian Murphy (W)

 27Cast Votes: 67.50%  112  13950.45% 53.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

32.50%

 0

 110  123

 00.00%

49.55%

0.00%

46.95%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 262 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.97% 100.00%  1,093 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 11-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%DEM Carissa Blatz (W)

 1Cast Votes: 2.08%  0  10.00% 0.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  47

0.00%

97.92%

 0

 379  426

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

99.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 427 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.86% 100.00%  1,430 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 11-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  137 12151.61% 71.60% 68.50%Paul Sohi

 9  39 3029.03% 17.75% 19.50%Jens Sutmoller

 6  24 1819.35% 10.65% 12.00%Walt Reinhaus

 31Cast Votes: 67.39%  169  20067.87% 67.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

32.61%

 0

 80  95

 00.00%

32.13%

0.00%

32.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 295 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.63% 100.00%  1,503 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 12-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 31  236 205100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Parker Smith

 31Cast Votes: 67.39%  205  23653.39% 54.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

32.61%

 0

 179  194

 00.00%

46.61%

0.00%

45.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 430 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.85% 100.00%  1,882 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 12-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  155 150100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alfred L. Williams

 5Cast Votes: 33.33%  150  15560.00% 58.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 100  110

 00.00%

40.00%

0.00%

41.51%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 265 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.38% 100.00%  1,723 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  39 36100.00% 97.30% 97.50%DEM Guilford N. Guthrie (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.70% 2.50%Ryan Messer (W)

 3Cast Votes: 13.04%  37  4010.98% 11.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

86.96%

 0

 300  320

 00.00%

89.02%

0.00%

88.89%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 360 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.84% 100.00%  1,576 
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04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  105 90100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Veta Taylor

 15Cast Votes: 57.69%  90  10541.10% 42.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

42.31%

 0

 129  140

 00.00%

58.90%

0.00%

57.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 245 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.34% 100.00%  1,267 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  177 161100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Shannon Dobbs

 16Cast Votes: 61.54%  161  17755.71% 56.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

38.46%

 0

 128  138

 00.00%

44.29%

0.00%

43.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 315 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.38% 100.00%  1,110 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 34  218 18457.63% 58.41% 58.29%Bernadette Watson

 10  83 7316.95% 23.17% 22.19%Apryl M. Pope

 15  73 5825.42% 18.41% 19.52%Byron Stallworth

 59Cast Votes: 71.95%  315  37475.72% 75.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

28.05%

 0

 101  124

 00.00%

24.28%

0.00%

24.90%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 498 

Ballots Registered Percent

40.62% 100.00%  1,226 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  132 11568.00% 52.04% 53.66%Doris M. Stokes

 7  90 8328.00% 37.56% 36.59%Kevin Moore

 1  24 234.00% 10.41% 9.76%Charles Azariah Anderson III

 25Cast Votes: 65.79%  221  24657.55% 58.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

34.21%

 1

 162  175

 10.26%

42.19%

0.24%

41.47%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 422 

Ballots Registered Percent

44.28% 100.00%  953 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 13-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 32  168 136100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Linda Lee Thomas

 32Cast Votes: 64.00%  136  16859.65% 60.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  18

0.00%

36.00%

 0

 92  110

 00.00%

40.35%

0.00%

39.57%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 278 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.59% 100.00%  1,350 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  186 172100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Chandra Yungbluth

 14Cast Votes: 41.18%  172  18649.43% 48.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

58.82%

 0

 176  196

 00.00%

50.57%

0.00%

51.31%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 382 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.16% 100.00%  1,152 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 25  187 16278.13% 50.78% 53.28%Michelle Dillingham

 7  164 15721.88% 49.22% 46.72%Rochelle Bankhead

 32Cast Votes: 68.09%  319  35179.95% 78.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

31.91%

 0

 80  95

 00.00%

20.05%

0.00%

21.30%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 446 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.23% 100.00%  1,231 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  36 2977.78% 51.79% 55.38%Randall Weaver

 2  29 2722.22% 48.21% 44.62%Robert Naylor

 9Cast Votes: 42.86%  56  6545.16% 44.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

57.14%

 0

 68  80

 00.00%

54.84%

0.00%

55.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 145 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.79% 100.00%  471 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 33  278 245100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Andrew Greiwe

 33Cast Votes: 49.25%  245  27851.04% 50.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

50.75%

 0

 235  269

 00.00%

48.96%

0.00%

49.18%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 547 

Ballots Registered Percent

38.44% 100.00%  1,423 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  140 12161.29% 58.45% 58.82%Alyson Beridon

 12  98 8638.71% 41.55% 41.18%Shirley A. Reischman

 31Cast Votes: 52.54%  207  23856.87% 56.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

47.46%

 0

 157  185

 00.00%

43.13%

0.00%

43.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.44% 100.00%  1,265 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  4 2100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Joseph H. Feldhaus (W)

 2Cast Votes: 5.56%  2  40.53% 0.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  34

0.00%

94.44%

 0

 373  407

 00.00%

99.47%

0.00%

99.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 411 

Ballots Registered Percent

45.26% 100.00%  908 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 25  190 165100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Denise Deitemeyer

 25Cast Votes: 80.65%  165  19050.46% 53.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

19.35%

 0

 162  168

 00.00%

49.54%

0.00%

46.93%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 358 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.59% 100.00%  1,006 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 14-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  102 9741.67% 43.69% 43.59%Christine Schroder

 6  98 9250.00% 41.44% 41.88%Kathy Cox

 1  34 338.33% 14.86% 14.53%John J. Marrone

 12Cast Votes: 50.00%  222  23465.29% 64.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 118  130

 00.00%

34.71%

0.00%

35.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 364 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.84% 100.00%  1,356 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  161 15230.00% 44.06% 42.93%James F. Heller-Jackson

 12  127 11540.00% 33.33% 33.87%Ellen Vera

 9  87 7830.00% 22.61% 23.20%Peter J. Metz

 30Cast Votes: 73.17%  345  37574.19% 74.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

26.83%

 0

 120  131

 00.00%

25.81%

0.00%

25.89%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 506 

Ballots Registered Percent

38.07% 100.00%  1,329 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 29  122 9356.86% 31.74% 35.47%Nicholas W. Hollan

 9  83 7417.65% 25.26% 24.13%Abigail Moran

 7  73 6613.73% 22.53% 21.22%Tamika Meatchem

 6  66 6011.76% 20.48% 19.19%David P. Little

 51Cast Votes: 78.46%  293  34464.97% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

21.54%

 1

 157  171

 10.22%

34.81%

0.19%

33.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 516 

Ballots Registered Percent

34.75% 100.00%  1,485 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  110 10190.00% 66.01% 67.48%Ozie Davis III

 1  53 5210.00% 33.99% 32.52%Courtney Meatchem

 10Cast Votes: 76.92%  153  16380.10% 79.90%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2

7.69%

15.38%

 0

 38  40

 10.00%

19.90%

0.49%

19.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 204 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.30% 100.00%  1,005 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 22  99 7750.00% 41.62% 43.23%Norma J. Holt Davis

 20  93 7345.45% 39.46% 40.61%Joyce E. Hooks

 2  37 354.55% 18.92% 16.16%Joel James

 44Cast Votes: 84.62%  185  22973.41% 75.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

15.38%

 0

 67  75

 00.00%

26.59%

0.00%

24.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 304 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.15% 100.00%  841 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 21  232 21156.76% 71.53% 69.88%Mary Pat Hester

 16  100 8443.24% 28.47% 30.12%Donald J. Mooney

 37Cast Votes: 58.73%  295  33262.11% 61.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  26

0.00%

41.27%

 0

 180  206

 00.00%

37.89%

0.00%

38.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 538 

Ballots Registered Percent

41.32% 100.00%  1,302 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  3 2100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM John E. Neyer (W)

 1Cast Votes: 3.45%  2  31.20% 1.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

96.55%

 0

 164  192

 00.00%

98.80%

0.00%

98.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.61% 100.00%  598 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%DEM Joseph R. Huber (W)

 1Cast Votes: 4.35%  0  10.00% 0.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22

0.00%

95.65%

 0

 193  215

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

99.54%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 216 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.59% 100.00%  643 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 27  240 21357.45% 64.55% 63.66%David Mann

 20  137 11742.55% 35.45% 36.34%Karen Imbus

 47Cast Votes: 81.03%  330  37783.97% 83.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

18.97%

 0

 63  74

 00.00%

16.03%

0.00%

16.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 451 

Ballots Registered Percent

41.38% 100.00%  1,090 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 15-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  133 12358.82% 69.49% 68.56%Clement Tsao

 7  61 5441.18% 30.51% 31.44%Elliott Ruther

 17Cast Votes: 50.00%  177  19460.00% 58.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 118  135

 00.00%

40.00%

0.00%

41.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 329 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.84% 100.00%  918 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 16-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  88 81100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jason Barron

 7Cast Votes: 41.18%  81  8840.10% 40.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

58.82%

 0

 121  131

 00.00%

59.90%

0.00%

59.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 219 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.01% 100.00%  1,152 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 17-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 22  254 232100.00% 81.12% 82.47%Shirley A. Colbert

 0  54 540.00% 18.88% 17.53%Justin Leach

 22Cast Votes: 75.86%  286  30877.30% 77.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

24.14%

 3

 81  88

 30.81%

21.89%

0.75%

22.06%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 399 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.27% 100.00%  1,519 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 17-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  86 7750.00% 56.62% 55.84%Sean M. Lee

 9  68 5950.00% 43.38% 44.16%Helen Black

 18Cast Votes: 56.25%  136  15472.34% 70.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

43.75%

 1

 51  65

 10.53%

27.13%

0.45%

29.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 220 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.58% 100.00%  1,412 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 17-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  205 189100.00% 87.50% 88.36%Yvette Simpson

 0  27 270.00% 12.50% 11.64%Galen G. Gordon

 16Cast Votes: 72.73%  216  23280.30% 79.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

27.27%

 0

 53  59

 00.00%

19.70%

0.00%

20.27%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 291 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.80% 100.00%  1,128 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 18-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  154 141100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dale Mallory

 13Cast Votes: 81.25%  141  15470.15% 70.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

18.75%

 0

 60  63

 00.00%

29.85%

0.00%

29.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.33% 100.00%  972 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 19-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  39 390.00% 65.00% 58.21%Herb Witte

 7  28 21100.00% 35.00% 41.79%Fran Cox

 7Cast Votes: 100.00%  60  6768.18% 70.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

31.82%

0.00%

29.47%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 95 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.44% 100.00%  910 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 19-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  100 88100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jim Neil

 12Cast Votes: 66.67%  88  10065.67% 65.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 46  52

 00.00%

34.33%

0.00%

34.21%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 152 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.51% 100.00%  1,125 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 20-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6  57 5175.00% 62.20% 63.33%Stephanie Moes

 2  33 3125.00% 37.80% 36.67%Brittany Bibb

 8Cast Votes: 66.67%  82  9065.60% 65.69%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3

8.33%

25.00%

 0

 43  46

 10.00%

34.40%

0.73%

33.58%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 137 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.73% 100.00%  930 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 20-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  121 110100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Laing

 11Cast Votes: 50.00%  110  12146.61% 46.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 126  137

 00.00%

53.39%

0.00%

53.10%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 258 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.17% 100.00%  1,420 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 20-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  91 8361.54% 65.35% 65.00%Jessica Baker

 5  49 4438.46% 34.65% 35.00%Margaret A. McGurk

 13Cast Votes: 48.15%  127  14068.28% 65.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

51.85%

 1

 58  72

 10.54%

31.18%

0.47%

33.80%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 213 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.11% 100.00%  1,322 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 20-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Christopher Staser (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.87% 1.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 105  114

 00.00%

98.13%

0.00%

98.28%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 116 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.50% 100.00%  1,105 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 21-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  75 71100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Princess A. Williams

 4Cast Votes: 40.00%  71  7562.83% 60.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

60.00%

 0

 42  48

 00.00%

37.17%

0.00%

39.02%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 123 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.99% 100.00%  879 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 21-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  68 64100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James Williams

 4Cast Votes: 33.33%  64  6849.23% 47.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 66  74

 00.00%

50.77%

0.00%

52.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 142 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.67% 100.00%  852 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 22-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  17 170.00% 89.47% 89.47%DEM Kenneth Herring (W)

 0  2 20.00% 10.53% 10.53%Michelle Lynn Lightfoot (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  195.00% 4.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  40

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 361  401

 00.00%

95.00%

0.00%

95.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 420 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.55% 100.00%  1,252 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 22-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  113 103100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Destiny Meatchem

 10Cast Votes: 43.48%  103  11353.37% 52.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

56.52%

 0

 90  103

 00.00%

46.63%

0.00%

47.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 216 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.71% 100.00%  1,468 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  155 13865.38% 50.18% 51.50%Christie Kuhns

 7  103 9626.92% 34.91% 34.22%Susan R. Wilke

 2  43 417.69% 14.91% 14.29%David Benz

 26Cast Votes: 59.09%  275  30162.22% 61.93%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  17

2.27%

38.64%

 0

 167  184

 10.00%

37.78%

0.21%

37.86%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 486 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.20% 100.00%  1,464 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  126 118100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kevin Flynn

 8Cast Votes: 47.06%  118  12658.71% 57.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

52.94%

 0

 83  92

 00.00%

41.29%

0.00%

42.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 218 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.44% 100.00%  1,510 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  158 14744.00% 51.76% 51.13%Bertin Ondja'a

 14  151 13756.00% 48.24% 48.87%Paul Komarek

 25Cast Votes: 51.02%  284  30952.01% 51.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

48.98%

 0

 262  286

 00.00%

47.99%

0.00%

48.07%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 595 

Ballots Registered Percent

46.67% 100.00%  1,275 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  199 187100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mary Maune

 12Cast Votes: 52.17%  187  19950.82% 50.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

47.83%

 0

 181  192

 00.00%

49.18%

0.00%

49.10%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 391 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.53% 100.00%  1,240 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  151 133100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Harriet Russell

 18Cast Votes: 54.55%  133  15146.02% 46.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

45.45%

 0

 156  171

 00.00%

53.98%

0.00%

53.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 322 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.70% 100.00%  902 
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04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6  90 8433.33% 68.29% 63.83%Michael Cappel

 12  51 3966.67% 31.71% 36.17%Ceair J. Baggett

 18Cast Votes: 64.29%  123  14164.06% 64.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 69  79

 00.00%

35.94%

0.00%

35.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 220 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.72% 100.00%  766 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  104 9550.00% 62.09% 60.82%Carolyn Meatchem

 9  67 5850.00% 37.91% 39.18%Tom West

 18Cast Votes: 78.26%  153  17166.23% 67.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

21.74%

 0

 78  83

 00.00%

33.77%

0.00%

32.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 254 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.03% 100.00%  1,153 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 32  206 17461.54% 63.50% 63.19%Eva C. Bolton

 20  120 10038.46% 36.50% 36.81%Thomas A. Luken

 52Cast Votes: 82.54%  274  32679.19% 79.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

17.46%

 0

 72  83

 00.00%

20.81%

0.00%

20.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 409 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.49% 100.00%  1,121 
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04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  50 4866.67% 68.57% 68.49%Terry E. Payne

 1  23 2233.33% 31.43% 31.51%Gregory Fritz

 3Cast Votes: 60.00%  70  7365.42% 65.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

40.00%

 1

 36  38

 10.93%

33.64%

0.89%

33.93%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 112 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.25% 100.00%  527 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  141 126100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Thomas Schuermann

 15Cast Votes: 65.22%  126  14150.40% 51.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

34.78%

 0

 124  132

 00.00%

49.60%

0.00%

48.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 273 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.89% 100.00%  945 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-N, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  157 15250.00% 69.72% 68.86%Moses Dobbs

 5  71 6650.00% 30.28% 31.14%Gerald L. Bonecutter

 10Cast Votes: 66.67%  218  22864.88% 64.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 118  123

 00.00%

35.12%

0.00%

35.04%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 351 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.63% 100.00%  1,146 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-O, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  237 221100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Ealy

 16Cast Votes: 55.17%  221  23761.22% 60.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

44.83%

 0

 140  153

 00.00%

38.78%

0.00%

39.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 390 

Ballots Registered Percent

38.65% 100.00%  1,009 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-P, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Terry Roberts (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.29% 0.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 346  397

 00.00%

99.71%

0.00%

99.75%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 398 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.71% 100.00%  1,490 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-Q, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  98 90100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gena Howard

 8Cast Votes: 66.67%  90  9856.60% 57.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 69  73

 00.00%

43.40%

0.00%

42.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 171 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.24% 100.00%  845 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 23-R, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  92 8762.50% 80.56% 79.31%Jacqueline Amos

 3  24 2137.50% 19.44% 20.69%Phyllis Slusher

 8Cast Votes: 88.89%  108  11675.52% 76.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

11.11%

 0

 35  36

 00.00%

24.48%

0.00%

23.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 152 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.86% 100.00%  566 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 24-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  233 214100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brennan Grayson

 19Cast Votes: 45.24%  214  23346.62% 46.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

54.76%

 0

 245  268

 00.00%

53.38%

0.00%

53.49%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 501 

Ballots Registered Percent

38.72% 100.00%  1,294 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 24-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  55 52100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Andrea Appoh

 3Cast Votes: 60.00%  52  5562.65% 62.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 31  33

 00.00%

37.35%

0.00%

37.50%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 88 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.27% 100.00%  857 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 24-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  37 36100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Latonia Tambadou

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  36  3747.37% 47.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 40  41

 00.00%

52.63%

0.00%

52.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 78 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.85% 100.00%  563 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  86 82100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Coleman Kane

 4Cast Votes: 57.14%  82  8645.05% 45.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

42.86%

 0

 100  103

 00.00%

54.95%

0.00%

54.50%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 189 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.07% 100.00%  1,046 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  69 6056.25% 34.29% 36.13%Mark Witte

 2  63 6112.50% 34.86% 32.98%Jatauna Irons

 1  36 356.25% 20.00% 18.85%Jeff Cramerding

 4  23 1925.00% 10.86% 12.04%Willard Prost

 16Cast Votes: 66.67%  175  19169.17% 68.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 78  86

 00.00%

30.83%

0.00%

31.05%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 277 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.57% 100.00%  1,492 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  106 86100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mark A. Childers

 20Cast Votes: 68.97%  86  10659.72% 61.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

31.03%

 0

 58  67

 00.00%

40.28%

0.00%

38.73%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 173 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.49% 100.00%  1,049 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  140 122100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Pat Bruns

 18Cast Votes: 69.23%  122  14050.21% 52.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

30.77%

 0

 121  129

 00.00%

49.79%

0.00%

47.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 269 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.52% 100.00%  1,628 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  43 42100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Craig A.  Hochscheid

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  42  4350.00% 48.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 42  45

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

51.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 88 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.91% 100.00%  553 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%DEM Christian Bonnick (W)

 1Cast Votes: 7.69%  0  10.00% 0.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

92.31%

 0

 217  229

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

99.57%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 230 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.05% 100.00%  1,274 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  99 94100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Susan Cranley

 5Cast Votes: 41.67%  94  9959.12% 57.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

58.33%

 0

 65  72

 00.00%

40.88%

0.00%

42.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 171 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.42% 100.00%  1,109 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 25-J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  136 123100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Whitney Gaskins

 13Cast Votes: 68.42%  123  13660.59% 61.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

31.58%

 0

 80  86

 00.00%

39.41%

0.00%

38.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 222 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.41% 100.00%  1,144 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  108 9866.67% 74.81% 73.97%Melissa Heitzman

 5  38 3333.33% 25.19% 26.03%Thomas Sauter

 15Cast Votes: 60.00%  131  14657.96% 58.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 95  105

 00.00%

42.04%

0.00%

41.83%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 251 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.13% 100.00%  1,134 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  98 8761.11% 67.44% 66.67%Tashima Nicole Taylor

 7  49 4238.89% 32.56% 33.33%Ashawntay Collins

 18Cast Votes: 72.00%  129  14767.19% 67.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

28.00%

 1

 62  69

 10.52%

32.29%

0.46%

31.80%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 217 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.53% 100.00%  1,008 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  135 120100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Janae L. Drain

 15Cast Votes: 65.22%  120  13555.81% 56.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

34.78%

 0

 95  103

 00.00%

44.19%

0.00%

43.28%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 238 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.22% 100.00%  1,071 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  94 8368.75% 58.87% 59.87%Penny L. Worsham

 5  63 5831.25% 41.13% 40.13%Cermensior Collins

 16Cast Votes: 80.00%  141  15765.28% 66.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 75  79

 00.00%

34.72%

0.00%

33.47%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 236 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.68% 100.00%  1,199 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  116 11333.33% 86.26% 82.86%LaKendra Johnston

 6  24 1866.67% 13.74% 17.14%Noah Sherman

 9Cast Votes: 75.00%  131  14072.78% 72.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 49  52

 00.00%

27.22%

0.00%

27.08%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 192 

Ballots Registered Percent

24.65% 100.00%  779 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  76 64100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Todd A. Ludwig

 12Cast Votes: 46.15%  64  7652.03% 51.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

53.85%

 0

 59  73

 00.00%

47.97%

0.00%

48.99%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 149 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.63% 100.00%  953 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  48 47100.00% 52.22% 52.75%Tabitha Israel

 0  43 430.00% 47.78% 47.25%Samara Meatchem

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  90  9176.92% 75.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 27  30

 00.00%

23.08%

0.00%

24.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 121 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.68% 100.00%  954 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  61 5441.18% 45.76% 45.19%Ebony Meatchem

 9  53 4452.94% 37.29% 39.26%Kevin Osborne

 1  21 205.88% 16.95% 15.56%Matthew Woods

 17Cast Votes: 89.47%  118  13562.11% 64.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.53%

 0

 72  74

 00.00%

37.89%

0.00%

35.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 209 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.75% 100.00%  1,007 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  124 11263.16% 60.54% 60.78%Joy Patton

 7  80 7336.84% 39.46% 39.22%Janice Ludewig

 19Cast Votes: 79.17%  185  20469.03% 69.86%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4

4.17%

16.67%

 1

 82  86

 20.37%

30.60%

0.68%

29.45%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 292 

Ballots Registered Percent

24.19% 100.00%  1,207 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  113 10081.25% 76.92% 77.40%Amy Whalen

 3  33 3018.75% 23.08% 22.60%William T. Thompson

 16Cast Votes: 72.73%  130  14671.04% 71.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

27.27%

 0

 53  59

 00.00%

28.96%

0.00%

28.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 205 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.54% 100.00%  1,169 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  12 783.33% 41.18% 52.17%DEM Timothy Perrino (W)

 1  11 1016.67% 58.82% 47.83%Earl Williams (W)

 6Cast Votes: 26.09%  17  2314.17% 16.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

73.91%

 0

 103  120

 00.00%

85.83%

0.00%

83.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 143 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.22% 100.00%  744 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tanya L. Brown (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.78% 0.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 128  155

 00.00%

99.22%

0.00%

99.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 156 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.87% 100.00%  682 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-N, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6  89 83100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Courtney Hauser

 6Cast Votes: 40.00%  83  8949.11% 48.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

60.00%

 0

 86  95

 00.00%

50.89%

0.00%

51.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 184 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.21% 100.00%  1,135 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-P, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  136 12039.02% 70.59% 64.45%Tamara Corbin

 9  36 2721.95% 15.88% 17.06%James Thomas Hodges

 12  29 1729.27% 10.00% 13.74%Emilio R. Voltaire

 4  10 69.76% 3.53% 4.74%Rick Boenitsch

 41Cast Votes: 69.49%  170  21169.96% 69.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  18

0.00%

30.51%

 0

 73  91

 00.00%

30.04%

0.00%

30.13%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 302 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.61% 100.00%  1,179 

For Member of County Central Committee Cincinnati 26-S, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  2 1100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Dorothea Jeana Sparks (W)

 1Cast Votes: 5.88%  1  20.79% 1.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

94.12%

 0

 126  142

 00.00%

99.21%

0.00%

98.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 144 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.20% 100.00%  889 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 1-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  113 96100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Julie Brook

 17Cast Votes: 70.83%  96  11358.54% 60.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

29.17%

 0

 68  75

 00.00%

41.46%

0.00%

39.89%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 188 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.87% 100.00%  1,264 

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 2-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  113 102100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Curtis R. Battle

 11Cast Votes: 78.57%  102  11369.86% 70.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

21.43%

 0

 44  47

 00.00%

30.14%

0.00%

29.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 160 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.30% 100.00%  546 

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 3-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%DEM Sumner M. Saeks (W)

 2Cast Votes: 15.38%  0  20.00% 1.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

84.62%

 0

 125  136

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

98.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 138 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.74% 100.00%  877 
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04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 3-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  156 138100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ann Neuer

 18Cast Votes: 62.07%  138  15654.98% 55.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

37.93%

 0

 113  124

 00.00%

45.02%

0.00%

44.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 280 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.69% 100.00%  1,291 

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 4-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  112 107100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Loretta Metzger

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  107  11261.14% 60.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 68  73

 00.00%

38.86%

0.00%

39.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 185 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.00% 100.00%  1,028 

For Member of County Central Committee Blue Ash 5-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  94 79100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe Mallory

 15Cast Votes: 51.72%  79  9459.40% 58.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

48.28%

 0

 54  68

 00.00%

40.60%

0.00%

41.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 162 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.77% 100.00%  1,027 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Cheviot 1-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 27  124 97100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kathleen M. Goedl

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%DEM Myla Williams (W)

 27Cast Votes: 84.38%  97  12458.79% 62.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

15.63%

 0

 68  73

 00.00%

41.21%

0.00%

37.06%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 197 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.64% 100.00%  1,346 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  208 189100.00% 100.00% 100.00%George A. Cummings

 19Cast Votes: 95.00%  189  20864.51% 66.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.00%

 0

 104  105

 00.00%

35.49%

0.00%

33.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 313 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.27% 100.00%  1,001 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  173 158100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Diana Herbe

 15Cast Votes: 88.24%  158  17361.96% 63.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

11.76%

 0

 97  99

 00.00%

38.04%

0.00%

36.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 272 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.63% 100.00%  950 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  204 191100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Charles H. Johnson

 13Cast Votes: 68.42%  191  20464.97% 65.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

31.58%

 0

 103  109

 00.00%

35.03%

0.00%

34.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 313 

Ballots Registered Percent

33.26% 100.00%  941 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  213 194100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Theresa E. Rucker

 19Cast Votes: 73.08%  194  21369.04% 69.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

26.92%

 0

 87  94

 00.00%

30.96%

0.00%

30.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 307 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.05% 100.00%  958 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  114 11036.36% 55.00% 54.03%Amadou Dia

 7  97 9063.64% 45.00% 45.97%Derrick Roseman

 11Cast Votes: 55.00%  200  21181.63% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

45.00%

 1

 44  53

 10.41%

17.96%

0.38%

20.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 265 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.89% 100.00%  950 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  101 92100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Raquel Burgos

 9Cast Votes: 52.94%  92  10164.79% 63.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

47.06%

 0

 50  58

 00.00%

35.21%

0.00%

36.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 159 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.66% 100.00%  536 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 27  201 174100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Linda L. McIntyre

 27Cast Votes: 71.05%  174  20161.27% 62.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

28.95%

 0

 110  121

 00.00%

38.73%

0.00%

37.58%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 322 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.18% 100.00%  890 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  209 19273.91% 82.76% 81.96%Deborah L. Jackson

 6  46 4026.09% 17.24% 18.04%Matthew Robinson

 23Cast Votes: 82.14%  232  25580.28% 80.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

17.86%

 0

 57  62

 00.00%

19.72%

0.00%

19.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 317 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.38% 100.00%  979 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  227 208100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wayne Coates

 19Cast Votes: 90.48%  208  22768.87% 70.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

9.52%

 0

 94  96

 00.00%

31.13%

0.00%

29.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 323 

Ballots Registered Percent

39.73% 100.00%  813 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  189 175100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lataysha R. Richardson

 14Cast Votes: 66.67%  175  18974.47% 73.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 60  67

 00.00%

25.53%

0.00%

26.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.90% 100.00%  1,169 

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  209 190100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Beverley L. Irving

 19Cast Votes: 90.48%  190  20963.12% 64.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

9.52%

 0

 111  113

 00.00%

36.88%

0.00%

35.09%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 322 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.46% 100.00%  1,093 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Forest Park M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  144 13550.00% 54.00% 53.73%Denise Holt

 7  78 7138.89% 28.40% 29.10%Karen Roseman-Harris

 2  46 4411.11% 17.60% 17.16%Maurine W. Allen

 18Cast Votes: 90.00%  250  26879.11% 79.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.00%

 0

 66  68

 00.00%

20.89%

0.00%

20.24%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 336 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.37% 100.00%  1,071 

For Member of County Central Committee Harrison B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  68 63100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Terry Q. Burge

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  63  6861.76% 60.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 39  44

 00.00%

38.24%

0.00%

39.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 112 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.79% 100.00%  1,274 

For Member of County Central Committee Harrison D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  58 54100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Teri Hannon

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  54  5865.85% 67.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 28  28

 00.00%

34.15%

0.00%

32.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 86 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.05% 100.00%  1,068 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Indian Hill B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  40 3733.33% 66.07% 61.54%Marilyn Hyland

 6  25 1966.67% 33.93% 38.46%Amar Bhati

 9Cast Votes: 60.00%  56  6570.89% 69.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 23  29

 00.00%

29.11%

0.00%

30.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 94 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.39% 100.00%  1,121 

For Member of County Central Committee Indian Hill F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  23 2216.67% 62.86% 56.10%Ratee Apana

 5  18 1383.33% 37.14% 43.90%Pushp Lata Sharma

 6Cast Votes: 85.71%  35  4164.81% 67.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

14.29%

 0

 19  20

 00.00%

35.19%

0.00%

32.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 61 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.31% 100.00%  655 

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  99 84100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kirk Gray

 15Cast Votes: 68.18%  84  9961.76% 62.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

31.82%

 0

 52  59

 00.00%

38.24%

0.00%

37.34%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 158 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.28% 100.00%  1,034 
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Page 62 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  52 48100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Candace M. Caesar

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  48  5251.61% 52.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 45  47

 00.00%

48.39%

0.00%

47.47%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 99 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.00% 100.00%  707 

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  63 53100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Christian Marshall

 10Cast Votes: 52.63%  53  6350.96% 51.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

47.37%

 0

 51  60

 00.00%

49.04%

0.00%

48.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 123 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.67% 100.00%  785 

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  106 93100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James Ryan

 13Cast Votes: 48.15%  93  10650.00% 49.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

51.85%

 0

 93  107

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 213 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.22% 100.00%  1,169 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  42 40100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jim Taylor

 2Cast Votes: 25.00%  40  4247.62% 45.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 44  50

 00.00%

52.38%

0.00%

54.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 92 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.49% 100.00%  635 

For Member of County Central Committee Madeira H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  62 51100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joan M. O'Leary

 11Cast Votes: 64.71%  51  6261.45% 62.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

35.29%

 0

 32  38

 00.00%

38.55%

0.00%

38.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 100 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.48% 100.00%  742 

For Member of County Central Committee Montgomery A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 24  104 80100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Suzanne Lewis

 24Cast Votes: 66.67%  80  10453.69% 56.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 69  81

 00.00%

46.31%

0.00%

43.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 185 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.76% 100.00%  1,174 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Montgomery C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  123 115100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Connie Pillich

 8Cast Votes: 61.54%  115  12369.70% 69.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

38.46%

 0

 50  55

 00.00%

30.30%

0.00%

30.90%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 178 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.59% 100.00%  1,220 

For Member of County Central Committee Montgomery G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  50 47100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James W. Owens

 3Cast Votes: 33.33%  47  5052.81% 51.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 42  48

 00.00%

47.19%

0.00%

48.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 98 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.84% 100.00%  582 

For Member of County Central Committee Mt Healthy 1-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 28  219 191100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James Wolf

 28Cast Votes: 75.68%  191  21965.41% 66.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

24.32%

 0

 101  110

 00.00%

34.59%

0.00%

33.43%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 329 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.70% 100.00%  1,516 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Mt Healthy 2-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  109 106100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dan Glynn, Jr.

 3Cast Votes: 37.50%  106  10965.43% 64.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

62.50%

 0

 56  61

 00.00%

34.57%

0.00%

35.88%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 170 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.62% 100.00%  913 

For Member of County Central Committee Mt Healthy 3-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  122 111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kurt E. Kube

 11Cast Votes: 84.62%  111  12267.27% 68.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

15.38%

 0

 54  56

 00.00%

32.73%

0.00%

31.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 178 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.24% 100.00%  925 

For Member of County Central Committee Mt Healthy 4-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  99 92100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Denise A. Lingo

 7Cast Votes: 41.18%  92  9968.15% 65.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

58.82%

 0

 43  53

 00.00%

31.85%

0.00%

34.87%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 152 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.76% 100.00%  856 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee No Coll Hill 2-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  124 106100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Teresa Hiller Eilermann

 18Cast Votes: 78.26%  106  12458.56% 60.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

21.74%

 0

 75  80

 00.00%

41.44%

0.00%

39.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 204 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.45% 100.00%  951 

For Member of County Central Committee No Coll Hill 4-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  100 9350.00% 65.49% 64.10%Jo Ann Brooks

 7  56 4950.00% 34.51% 35.90%Sean Feeney

 14Cast Votes: 93.33%  142  15671.00% 72.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

6.67%

 0

 58  59

 00.00%

29.00%

0.00%

27.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 215 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.38% 100.00%  1,055 

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 1-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  165 152100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Peter E. Tepe

 13Cast Votes: 61.90%  152  16560.80% 60.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

38.10%

 0

 98  106

 00.00%

39.20%

0.00%

39.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 271 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.55% 100.00%  1,637 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 1-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  104 87100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joseph C. Geers

 17Cast Votes: 62.96%  87  10454.72% 55.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

37.04%

 0

 72  82

 00.00%

45.28%

0.00%

44.09%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 186 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.36% 100.00%  1,137 

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 2-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  103 99100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Martha Tepe

 4Cast Votes: 50.00%  99  10360.74% 60.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 64  68

 00.00%

39.26%

0.00%

39.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 171 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.54% 100.00%  975 

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 3-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  85 73100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joseph S. Geers

 12Cast Votes: 75.00%  73  8557.48% 59.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 54  58

 00.00%

42.52%

0.00%

40.56%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 143 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.67% 100.00%  766 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 3-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  157 145100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Timothy W. Molony

 12Cast Votes: 63.16%  145  15758.23% 58.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

36.84%

 0

 104  111

 00.00%

41.77%

0.00%

41.42%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 268 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.03% 100.00%  1,408 

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 4-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  84 76100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bill Tracey

 8Cast Votes: 88.89%  76  8458.02% 60.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

11.11%

 0

 55  56

 00.00%

41.98%

0.00%

40.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 140 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.26% 100.00%  1,056 

For Member of County Central Committee Norwood 4-C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  104 91100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John T. Mumper

 13Cast Votes: 76.47%  91  10463.64% 65.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

23.53%

 0

 52  56

 00.00%

36.36%

0.00%

35.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 160 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.02% 100.00%  999 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Reading 1-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 32  125 93100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Earl J. Schmidt

 32Cast Votes: 82.05%  93  12571.54% 73.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

17.95%

 0

 37  44

 00.00%

28.46%

0.00%

26.04%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 169 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.99% 100.00%  1,301 

For Member of County Central Committee Reading 1-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  51 46100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry W. Collier

 5Cast Votes: 71.43%  46  5156.10% 57.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

28.57%

 0

 36  38

 00.00%

43.90%

0.00%

42.70%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 89 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.64% 100.00%  569 

For Member of County Central Committee Reading 2-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  63 60100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Timothy L. Hoerst

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  60  6371.43% 70.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 24  27

 00.00%

28.57%

0.00%

30.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 90 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.91% 100.00%  908 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Reading 2-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  28 24100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David E. Pflanz

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  24  2855.81% 59.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

44.19%

0.00%

40.43%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 47 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.75% 100.00%  537 

For Member of County Central Committee Reading 4-B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  70 61100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Douglas Sand

 9Cast Votes: 100.00%  61  7069.32% 72.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 27  27

 00.00%

30.68%

0.00%

27.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 97 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.06% 100.00%  1,071 

For Member of County Central Committee Sharonville 2-A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  73 7016.67% 69.31% 61.34%Karen Brown

 15  46 3183.33% 30.69% 38.66%Florence E. McGraw

 18Cast Votes: 81.82%  101  11960.84% 63.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 65  69

 00.00%

39.16%

0.00%

36.70%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 188 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.18% 100.00%  1,034 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springdale A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  144 127100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marvin D. Bullock

 17Cast Votes: 80.95%  127  14458.53% 60.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

19.05%

 0

 90  94

 00.00%

41.47%

0.00%

39.50%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 238 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.78% 100.00%  726 

For Member of County Central Committee Springdale E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  58 5725.00% 61.29% 59.79%Carmen M. Daniels

 3  39 3675.00% 38.71% 40.21%Delisa Williams

 4Cast Votes: 80.00%  93  9774.40% 74.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 32  33

 00.00%

25.60%

0.00%

25.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 130 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.98% 100.00%  930 

For Member of County Central Committee Springdale G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6  90 84100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Debra Ademuyewo

 6Cast Votes: 54.55%  84  9064.12% 63.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

45.45%

 0

 47  52

 00.00%

35.88%

0.00%

36.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 142 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.16% 100.00%  613 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Wyoming A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  198 182100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brooke Hill

 16Cast Votes: 51.61%  182  19853.53% 53.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

48.39%

 0

 158  173

 00.00%

46.47%

0.00%

46.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 371 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.24% 100.00%  1,414 

For Member of County Central Committee Wyoming C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  170 160100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James T. O'Reilly

 10Cast Votes: 47.62%  160  17057.76% 57.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

52.38%

 0

 117  128

 00.00%

42.24%

0.00%

42.95%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 298 

Ballots Registered Percent

24.98% 100.00%  1,193 

For Member of County Central Committee Wyoming E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 29  177 148100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Becky Miars

 29Cast Votes: 70.73%  148  17753.24% 55.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

29.27%

 0

 130  142

 00.00%

46.76%

0.00%

44.51%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 319 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.85% 100.00%  1,396 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Amberley A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  98 90100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Terry M. Tranter

 8Cast Votes: 40.00%  90  9851.43% 50.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

60.00%

 0

 85  97

 00.00%

48.57%

0.00%

49.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.70% 100.00%  704 

For Member of County Central Committee Amberley B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  99 79100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Anne Robinson

 20Cast Votes: 66.67%  79  9951.97% 54.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 73  83

 00.00%

48.03%

0.00%

45.60%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 182 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.67% 100.00%  769 

For Member of County Central Committee Amberley C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 15  118 103100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Elida Kamine

 15Cast Votes: 75.00%  103  11859.20% 60.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 71  76

 00.00%

40.80%

0.00%

39.18%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 194 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.79% 100.00%  630 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Amberley D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 19  129 110100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Natalie Wolf

 19Cast Votes: 57.58%  110  12961.80% 61.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

42.42%

 0

 68  82

 00.00%

38.20%

0.00%

38.86%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 211 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.21% 100.00%  837 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  81 72100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gerald Harris

 9Cast Votes: 64.29%  72  8156.25% 57.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 56  61

 00.00%

43.75%

0.00%

42.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 142 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.73% 100.00%  1,034 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  85 67100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nancy Brewer

 18Cast Votes: 78.26%  67  8563.81% 66.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

21.74%

 0

 38  43

 00.00%

36.19%

0.00%

33.59%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 128 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.72% 100.00%  1,006 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 14  70 56100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John L. Zahnen

 14Cast Votes: 60.87%  56  7040.29% 43.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

39.13%

 0

 83  92

 00.00%

59.71%

0.00%

56.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 162 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.33% 100.00%  1,314 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  31 2827.27% 58.33% 52.54%David Habegger

 8  28 2072.73% 41.67% 47.46%William Tummler

 11Cast Votes: 57.89%  48  5944.44% 46.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

42.11%

 0

 60  68

 00.00%

55.56%

0.00%

53.54%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 127 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.72% 100.00%  1,185 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  64 55100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kathy Wiethe Lippert

 9Cast Votes: 64.29%  55  6447.41% 49.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 61  66

 00.00%

52.59%

0.00%

50.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 130 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.76% 100.00%  1,208 
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Page 76 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  78 76100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lori Krafte

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  76  7852.78% 53.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 68  69

 00.00%

47.22%

0.00%

46.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 147 

Ballots Registered Percent

11.55% 100.00%  1,273 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  80 68100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe Otis

 12Cast Votes: 46.15%  68  8046.90% 46.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

53.85%

 0

 77  91

 00.00%

53.10%

0.00%

53.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 171 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.84% 100.00%  1,152 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson I, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  87 82100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patrick J. Ward

 5Cast Votes: 27.78%  82  8752.90% 50.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

72.22%

 0

 73  86

 00.00%

47.10%

0.00%

49.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 173 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.85% 100.00%  1,346 
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Page 77 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  63 54100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bonnie Dunkelman

 9Cast Votes: 52.94%  54  6349.54% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

47.06%

 0

 55  63

 00.00%

50.46%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 126 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.64% 100.00%  1,307 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  110 94100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bill Gupton

 16Cast Votes: 84.21%  94  11054.97% 57.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

15.79%

 0

 77  80

 00.00%

45.03%

0.00%

42.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 190 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.86% 100.00%  1,279 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  44 43100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Timothy J. Thoman

 1Cast Votes: 14.29%  43  4440.95% 39.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

85.71%

 0

 62  68

 00.00%

59.05%

0.00%

60.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 112 

Ballots Registered Percent

11.83% 100.00%  947 



Amended Cumulative Report  —  Official 
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Page 78 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson N, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  58 5057.14% 58.14% 58.00%Steven M. Schrader

 6  42 3642.86% 41.86% 42.00%Christopher Wagner

 14Cast Votes: 73.68%  86  10056.58% 58.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

26.32%

 0

 66  71

 00.00%

43.42%

0.00%

41.52%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 171 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.72% 100.00%  1,162 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson Q, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Stephen R. Ploetz (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  127.45% 7.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 149  157

 00.00%

92.55%

0.00%

92.90%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 169 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.55% 100.00%  1,347 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson R, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  68 58100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Martha R. Bonvillain

 10Cast Votes: 55.56%  58  6850.88% 51.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

44.44%

 0

 56  64

 00.00%

49.12%

0.00%

48.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 132 

Ballots Registered Percent

11.78% 100.00%  1,121 
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Page 79 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson S, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  42 38100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Glen E. Miller

 4Cast Votes: 50.00%  38  4250.67% 50.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 37  41

 00.00%

49.33%

0.00%

49.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 83 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.58% 100.00%  660 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson V, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  42 37100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Martha Viehmann

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  37  4243.53% 44.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 48  53

 00.00%

56.47%

0.00%

55.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 95 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.50% 100.00%  613 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson W, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  62 53100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lee Ward

 9Cast Votes: 81.82%  53  6250.96% 53.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 51  53

 00.00%

49.04%

0.00%

46.09%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 115 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.25% 100.00%  807 



Amended Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Hamilton County, OH  —  Primary Election Official  —  March 15, 2016

Page 80 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson X, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  67 49100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rome Louis Hughes

 18Cast Votes: 81.82%  49  6755.06% 60.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 40  44

 00.00%

44.94%

0.00%

39.64%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 111 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.02% 100.00%  693 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson Z, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  57 54100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gary Lent

 3Cast Votes: 30.00%  54  5752.94% 50.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

70.00%

 0

 48  55

 00.00%

47.06%

0.00%

49.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 112 

Ballots Registered Percent

11.06% 100.00%  1,013 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson AA, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  97 88100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Constance Rodriguez

 9Cast Votes: 60.00%  88  9752.07% 52.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 81  87

 00.00%

47.93%

0.00%

47.28%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 184 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.58% 100.00%  1,110 
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Page 81 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson BB, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  69 60100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Susan P. Plageman

 9Cast Votes: 56.25%  60  6962.50% 61.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

43.75%

 0

 36  43

 00.00%

37.50%

0.00%

38.39%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 112 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.07% 100.00%  857 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson CC, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  46 43100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tina Herald

 3Cast Votes: 60.00%  43  4655.84% 56.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 34  36

 00.00%

44.16%

0.00%

43.90%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 82 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.14% 100.00%  624 

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson EE, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  51 49100.00% 76.56% 77.27%Tara Burke

 0  15 150.00% 23.44% 22.73%Nathan Wissman

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  64  6667.37% 67.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 31  32

 00.00%

32.63%

0.00%

32.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 98 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.85% 100.00%  660 
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Page 82 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Anderson FF, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  93 80100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Frances Wilson

 13Cast Votes: 56.52%  80  9360.61% 60.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

43.48%

 0

 52  62

 00.00%

39.39%

0.00%

40.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 155 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.17% 100.00%  1,177 

For Member of County Central Committee Colerain G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  45 37100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Veronica Ann Kistner

 8Cast Votes: 80.00%  37  4546.25% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 43  45

 00.00%

53.75%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 90 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.77% 100.00%  1,159 

For Member of County Central Committee Colerain U, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Anthony Green (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.59% 0.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 168  178

 00.00%

99.41%

0.00%

99.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 179 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.29% 100.00%  928 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Colerain AA, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  37 28100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Thomas M. Bierman

 9Cast Votes: 64.29%  28  3745.90% 49.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

35.71%

 0

 33  38

 00.00%

54.10%

0.00%

50.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 75 

Ballots Registered Percent

6.51% 100.00%  1,152 

For Member of County Central Committee Colerain CC, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  107 99100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Shirley Evans

 8Cast Votes: 72.73%  99  10765.56% 66.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

27.27%

 0

 52  55

 00.00%

34.44%

0.00%

33.95%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 162 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.75% 100.00%  1,178 

For Member of County Central Committee Colerain DD, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 20  191 171100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marie W. Smith

 20Cast Votes: 76.92%  171  19166.02% 67.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

23.08%

 0

 88  94

 00.00%

33.98%

0.00%

32.98%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 285 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.74% 100.00%  927 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Columbia B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  47 44100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David M. Cook

 3Cast Votes: 60.00%  44  4753.01% 53.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 39  41

 00.00%

46.99%

0.00%

46.59%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 88 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.51% 100.00%  345 

For Member of County Central Committee Columbia F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 1  42 4114.29% 54.67% 51.22%Jeffrey P. Burgess

 6  40 3485.71% 45.33% 48.78%Carl E. Jones

 7Cast Votes: 87.50%  75  8261.98% 63.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

12.50%

 0

 46  47

 00.00%

38.02%

0.00%

36.43%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 129 

Ballots Registered Percent

21.46% 100.00%  601 

For Member of County Central Committee Columbia G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  78 70100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael F. Tighe

 8Cast Votes: 50.00%  70  7858.33% 57.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 50  58

 00.00%

41.67%

0.00%

42.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 136 

Ballots Registered Percent

17.64% 100.00%  771 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Delhi H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  70 66100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dusty Rhodes

 4Cast Votes: 57.14%  66  7068.04% 67.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

42.86%

 0

 31  34

 00.00%

31.96%

0.00%

32.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 104 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.26% 100.00%  1,259 

For Member of County Central Committee Delhi J, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  77 75100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Daniel Brown

 2Cast Votes: 28.57%  75  7761.98% 60.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

71.43%

 0

 46  51

 00.00%

38.02%

0.00%

39.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 128 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.83% 100.00%  1,302 

For Member of County Central Committee Delhi O, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  60 56100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John L. Ryan

 4Cast Votes: 44.44%  56  6057.73% 56.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

55.56%

 0

 41  46

 00.00%

42.27%

0.00%

43.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 106 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.92% 100.00%  1,189 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Delhi Q, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  39 36100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Raymond H. Matlock

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  36  3950.70% 52.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

49.30%

0.00%

47.30%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 74 

Ballots Registered Percent

6.42% 100.00%  1,153 

For Member of County Central Committee Delhi S, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  55 52100.00% 100.00% 100.00%T. Jean Dowell

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  52  5556.52% 57.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 40  40

 00.00%

43.48%

0.00%

42.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 95 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.53% 100.00%  1,114 

For Member of County Central Committee Evendale A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 17  141 124100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry R. Baker

 17Cast Votes: 58.62%  124  14161.08% 60.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

41.38%

 0

 79  91

 00.00%

38.92%

0.00%

39.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 232 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.53% 100.00%  1,130 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Fairfax A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%DEM Doris E. Hallums (W)

 2Cast Votes: 13.33%  0  20.00% 1.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

86.67%

 0

 180  193

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

98.97%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 195 

Ballots Registered Percent

16.25% 100.00%  1,200 

For Member of County Central Committee Golf Manor A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 29  221 192100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ron Hirth

 29Cast Votes: 60.42%  192  22156.97% 57.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19

0.00%

39.58%

 0

 145  164

 00.00%

43.03%

0.00%

42.60%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 385 

Ballots Registered Percent

29.28% 100.00%  1,315 

For Member of County Central Committee Green B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  82 73100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lucille A. Re

 9Cast Votes: 60.00%  73  8259.84% 59.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 49  55

 00.00%

40.16%

0.00%

40.15%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 137 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.64% 100.00%  1,084 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Green C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  66 53100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jamour Burns

 13Cast Votes: 72.22%  53  6649.53% 52.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

27.78%

 0

 54  59

 00.00%

50.47%

0.00%

47.20%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 125 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.45% 100.00%  865 

For Member of County Central Committee Green L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  71 59100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Thomas J. Klett

 12Cast Votes: 85.71%  59  7155.14% 58.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

14.29%

 0

 48  50

 00.00%

44.86%

0.00%

41.32%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 121 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.91% 100.00%  1,221 

For Member of County Central Committee Green M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  25 23100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ismail S. Ayoun

 2Cast Votes: 66.67%  23  2552.27% 53.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 21  22

 00.00%

47.73%

0.00%

46.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 47 

Ballots Registered Percent

6.16% 100.00%  763 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Green P, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  40 35100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Richard L. Wagner

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  35  4048.61% 51.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 37  38

 00.00%

51.39%

0.00%

48.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 78 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.57% 100.00%  1,030 

For Member of County Central Committee Green Q, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  37 32100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Stephen G. Brinker

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  32  3746.38% 49.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 37  38

 00.00%

53.62%

0.00%

50.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 75 

Ballots Registered Percent

6.71% 100.00%  1,117 

For Member of County Central Committee Green S, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Jennifer M. Baker (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  11.11% 1.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 89  95

 00.00%

98.89%

0.00%

98.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 96 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.18% 100.00%  1,173 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Green V, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 8  53 45100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Albert S. Buxton

 8Cast Votes: 88.89%  45  5349.45% 53.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

11.11%

 0

 46  47

 00.00%

50.55%

0.00%

47.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 100 

Ballots Registered Percent

9.78% 100.00%  1,022 

For Member of County Central Committee Green W, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  44 37100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Richard G. Luken

 7Cast Votes: 50.00%  37  4450.00% 50.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 37  44

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 88 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.24% 100.00%  1,215 

For Member of County Central Committee Green Z, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  65 61100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Todd Portune

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  61  6567.03% 67.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 30  32

 00.00%

32.97%

0.00%

32.99%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 97 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.44% 100.00%  1,304 



Amended Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Hamilton County, OH  —  Primary Election Official  —  March 15, 2016

Page 91 of 116

Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Green DD, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  48 38100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marion Mitchell

 10Cast Votes: 83.33%  38  4863.33% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 22  24

 00.00%

36.67%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 72 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.20% 100.00%  878 

For Member of County Central Committee Green JJ, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  76 69100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rahiel Michael

 7Cast Votes: 63.64%  69  7663.30% 63.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

36.36%

 0

 40  44

 00.00%

36.70%

0.00%

36.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 120 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.73% 100.00%  1,118 

For Member of County Central Committee Green QQ, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  34 29100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patricia A. Siciliano

 5Cast Votes: 71.43%  29  3440.85% 43.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

28.57%

 0

 42  44

 00.00%

59.15%

0.00%

56.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 78 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.09% 100.00%  1,100 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Harr Twp BB, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  41 38100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Fred A. Dole

 3Cast Votes: 42.86%  38  4161.29% 59.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

57.14%

 0

 24  28

 00.00%

38.71%

0.00%

40.58%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 69 

Ballots Registered Percent

5.89% 100.00%  1,171 

For Member of County Central Committee Lincoln Hgts A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 45  313 268100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Valerie Franklin

 45Cast Votes: 78.95%  268  31367.85% 69.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

21.05%

 0

 127  139

 00.00%

32.15%

0.00%

30.75%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 452 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.40% 100.00%  1,395 

For Member of County Central Committee Lincoln Hgts B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  183 172100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Linda L. Childs-Jeter

 11Cast Votes: 84.62%  172  18369.35% 70.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

15.38%

 0

 76  78

 00.00%

30.65%

0.00%

29.89%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 261 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.31% 100.00%  861 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Lockland A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  55 50100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe Hammons

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  50  5567.57% 69.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

32.43%

0.00%

30.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 79 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.85% 100.00%  893 

For Member of County Central Committee Lockland B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  112 9981.25% 83.90% 83.58%Joyce A. Brown

 3  22 1918.75% 16.10% 16.42%Joshua Gee

 16Cast Votes: 84.21%  118  13465.56% 67.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

15.79%

 0

 62  65

 00.00%

34.44%

0.00%

32.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 199 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.13% 100.00%  1,315 

For Member of County Central Committee Miami Twp A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 2  43 41100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Troy J. Wagner

 2Cast Votes: 16.67%  41  4353.95% 48.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 35  45

 00.00%

46.05%

0.00%

51.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 88 

Ballots Registered Percent

7.15% 100.00%  1,231 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Miami Twp E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 4  18 14100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Daniel J. McCarthy

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  14  1837.84% 41.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 23  25

 00.00%

62.16%

0.00%

58.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 43 

Ballots Registered Percent

5.28% 100.00%  814 

For Member of County Central Committee Silverton B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 53  306 25394.64% 78.33% 80.74%Shirley Hackett-Austin

 3  73 705.36% 21.67% 19.26%Marchelle Ruff-Dean

 56Cast Votes: 88.89%  323  37982.82% 83.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

11.11%

 1

 66  73

 10.26%

16.92%

0.22%

16.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 453 

Ballots Registered Percent

39.43% 100.00%  1,149 

For Member of County Central Committee Silverton C, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 24  245 221100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Idella Thompson

 24Cast Votes: 80.00%  221  24573.67% 74.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 79  85

 00.00%

26.33%

0.00%

25.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 330 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.52% 100.00%  1,199 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 6  82 7660.00% 59.84% 59.85%Larry J. Thompson

 4  55 5140.00% 40.16% 40.15%Brian Dell

 10Cast Votes: 45.45%  127  13766.49% 64.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

54.55%

 0

 64  76

 00.00%

33.51%

0.00%

35.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 213 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.63% 100.00%  831 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  104 95100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sharon A. Thompson

 9Cast Votes: 52.94%  95  10462.09% 61.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

47.06%

 0

 58  66

 00.00%

37.91%

0.00%

38.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 170 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.53% 100.00%  666 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  120 115100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Anthony Gaines

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  115  12058.97% 58.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 80  85

 00.00%

41.03%

0.00%

41.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 205 

Ballots Registered Percent

25.69% 100.00%  798 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 10  71 61100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Shawntay Rucker

 10Cast Votes: 100.00%  61  7151.69% 55.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 57  57

 00.00%

48.31%

0.00%

44.53%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 128 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.58% 100.00%  622 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield G, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 22  177 155100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Liz Ping

 22Cast Votes: 70.97%  155  17761.26% 62.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

29.03%

 0

 98  107

 00.00%

38.74%

0.00%

37.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 284 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.99% 100.00%  1,353 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  106 94100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara J. Kennedy

 12Cast Votes: 52.17%  94  10660.26% 59.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

47.83%

 0

 62  73

 00.00%

39.74%

0.00%

40.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 179 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.34% 100.00%  976 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield K, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 11  122 111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Deanna Kimbrough

 11Cast Votes: 91.67%  111  12267.68% 69.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

8.33%

 0

 53  54

 00.00%

32.32%

0.00%

30.68%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 176 

Ballots Registered Percent

23.28% 100.00%  756 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield L, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  57 50100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alberta Hemsley

 7Cast Votes: 70.00%  50  5760.24% 61.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

30.00%

 0

 33  36

 00.00%

39.76%

0.00%

38.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 93 

Ballots Registered Percent

32.40% 100.00%  287 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield M, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 22  122 100100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Annlee Bodnar

 22Cast Votes: 64.71%  100  12252.63% 54.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

35.29%

 0

 90  102

 00.00%

47.37%

0.00%

45.54%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 224 

Ballots Registered Percent

18.98% 100.00%  1,180 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield N, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  113 106100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Diana L. Scott

 7Cast Votes: 63.64%  106  11354.36% 54.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

36.36%

 0

 89  93

 00.00%

45.64%

0.00%

45.15%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 206 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.93% 100.00%  984 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield O, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 12  129 117100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Genevieve Satterwhite-Lowe

 12Cast Votes: 57.14%  117  12963.24% 62.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

42.86%

 0

 68  77

 00.00%

36.76%

0.00%

37.38%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 206 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.07% 100.00%  685 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield Q, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 18  188 170100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gwen McFarlin

 18Cast Votes: 81.82%  170  18870.25% 71.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 72  76

 00.00%

29.75%

0.00%

28.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 264 

Ballots Registered Percent

19.88% 100.00%  1,328 
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Total Number of Voters : 238,153 of 550,203 = 43.28%

04/15/2016 10:30 AM

Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield T, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 28  232 204100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alice Bell

 28Cast Votes: 73.68%  204  23262.20% 63.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

26.32%

 0

 124  134

 00.00%

37.80%

0.00%

36.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 366 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.96% 100.00%  1,264 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield X, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 16  124 108100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tracey Anne-Marie Alexander

 16Cast Votes: 66.67%  108  12462.43% 62.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 65  73

 00.00%

37.57%

0.00%

37.06%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 197 

Ballots Registered Percent

28.68% 100.00%  687 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield Y, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 13  163 150100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Teninnah Ross

 13Cast Votes: 68.42%  150  16364.94% 65.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

31.58%

 0

 81  87

 00.00%

35.06%

0.00%

34.80%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 250 

Ballots Registered Percent

26.43% 100.00%  946 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield AA, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  124 117100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kamiikia K. Alexander

 7Cast Votes: 53.85%  117  12451.77% 51.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

46.15%

 0

 109  115

 00.00%

48.23%

0.00%

48.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 239 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.72% 100.00%  1,052 

For Member of County Central Committee Springfield BB, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  42 3771.43% 71.15% 71.19%Sharon Richardson

 2  17 1528.57% 28.85% 28.81%Tina Bayne

 7Cast Votes: 77.78%  52  5966.67% 67.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

22.22%

 0

 26  28

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

32.18%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 87 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.49% 100.00%  645 

For Member of County Central Committee Sycamore D, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 9  61 52100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Aditya Roy-Chaudhury

 9Cast Votes: 81.82%  52  6161.18% 63.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

18.18%

 0

 33  35

 00.00%

38.82%

0.00%

36.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 96 

Ballots Registered Percent

12.70% 100.00%  756 
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Precincts Reporting 556 of 556 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Sycamore E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 25  110 85100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marlene A. Ostrow

 25Cast Votes: 75.76%  85  11057.43% 60.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

24.24%

 0

 63  71

 00.00%

42.57%

0.00%

39.23%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 181 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.81% 100.00%  1,311 

For Member of County Central Committee Sycamore F, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 3  70 67100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jonathan M. Hardy

 3Cast Votes: 33.33%  67  7057.76% 56.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 49  55

 00.00%

42.24%

0.00%

44.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 125 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.24% 100.00%  820 

For Member of County Central Committee Sycamore H, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  95 88100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Fred J. Newbill

 7Cast Votes: 70.00%  88  9553.33% 54.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

30.00%

 0

 77  80

 00.00%

46.67%

0.00%

45.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 175 

Ballots Registered Percent

20.44% 100.00%  856 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of County Central Committee Symmes E, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 5  79 74100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patricia M. Luken

 5Cast Votes: 41.67%  74  7956.06% 54.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

58.33%

 0

 58  65

 00.00%

43.94%

0.00%

45.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 144 

Ballots Registered Percent

14.02% 100.00%  1,027 

For Member of County Central Committee Whitewater A, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 7  85 78100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Hubert E. Brown

 7Cast Votes: 77.78%  78  8566.67% 67.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

22.22%

 0

 39  41

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

32.54%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 126 

Ballots Registered Percent

8.17% 100.00%  1,542 

For Member of County Central Committee Woodlawn B, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC

 21  278 257100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael E. Johnson

 21Cast Votes: 60.00%  257  27870.03% 69.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

40.00%

 0

 110  124

 00.00%

29.97%

0.00%

30.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 402 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.50% 100.00%  1,462 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Delegates-at-Large and Alternates-at-Large to the National Convention, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5,093  69,009 63,91646.02% 53.00% 52.41%John R. Kasich

 3,221  41,808 38,58729.11% 32.00% 31.75%Donald J. Trump

 1,501  15,466 13,96513.56% 11.58% 11.75%Ted Cruz

 917  3,218 2,3018.29% 1.91% 2.44%Marco Rubio

 136  944 8081.23% 0.67% 0.72%Ben Carson

 74  420 3460.67% 0.29% 0.32%Jeb Bush

 45  276 2310.41% 0.19% 0.21%Mike Huckabee

 37  217 1800.33% 0.15% 0.16%Chris Christie

 23  210 1870.21% 0.16% 0.16%Carly Fiorina

 19  94 750.17% 0.06% 0.07%Rick Santorum

 11,066Cast Votes: 96.94%  120,596  131,66297.31% 97.28%

Over Votes:  26

Under Votes:  323

0.23%

2.83%

 145

 3,186  3,509

 1710.12%

2.57%

0.13%

2.59%

For District Delegates and District Alternates to the National Convention (First District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2,781  35,993 33,21243.57% 48.33% 47.93%John R. Kasich

 1,997  25,873 23,87631.29% 34.75% 34.45%Donald J. Trump

 895  9,333 8,43814.02% 12.28% 12.43%Ted Cruz

 519  2,230 1,7118.13% 2.49% 2.97%Marco Rubio

 91  885 7941.43% 1.16% 1.18%Ben Carson

 47  315 2680.74% 0.39% 0.42%Jeb Bush

 30  237 2070.47% 0.30% 0.32%Chris Christie

 23  233 2100.36% 0.31% 0.31%Carly Fiorina

 6,383Cast Votes: 97.99%  68,716  75,09997.44% 97.48%

Over Votes:  14

Under Votes:  117

0.21%

1.80%

 81

 1,726  1,843

 950.11%

2.45%

0.12%

2.39%

Precincts

Counted

 333  

Total Percent

 333  

Voters

 77,037 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.86% 100.00%  336,949 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For District Delegates and District Alternates to the National Convention (Second District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2,420  32,226 29,80650.33% 57.14% 56.57%John R. Kasich

 1,216  15,068 13,85225.29% 26.56% 26.45%Donald J. Trump

 614  6,690 6,07612.77% 11.65% 11.74%Ted Cruz

 427  1,830 1,4038.88% 2.69% 3.21%Marco Rubio

 56  540 4841.16% 0.93% 0.95%Ben Carson

 47  270 2230.98% 0.43% 0.47%Jeb Bush

 16  163 1470.33% 0.28% 0.29%Carly Fiorina

 5  141 1360.10% 0.26% 0.25%Chris Christie

 7  43 360.15% 0.07% 0.08%Rick Santorum

 4,808Cast Votes: 98.10%  52,163  56,97197.68% 97.71%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  86

0.14%

1.75%

 45

 1,196  1,282

 520.08%

2.24%

0.09%

2.20%

Precincts

Counted

 223  

Total Percent

 223  

Voters

 58,305 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.34% 100.00%  213,254 

For U.S. Senator, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 9,403  104,860 95,45789.22% 88.21% 88.30%Rob Portman

 1,136  13,899 12,76310.78% 11.79% 11.70%Don Elijah Eckhart

 10,539Cast Votes: 92.33%  108,220  118,75987.33% 87.75%

Over Votes:  8

Under Votes:  868

0.07%

7.60%

 42

 15,665  16,533

 500.03%

12.64%

0.04%

12.22%

For Representative to Congress (1st District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5,216  59,426 54,210100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Steve Chabot

 5,216Cast Votes: 80.07%  54,210  59,42676.87% 77.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,298

0.00%

19.93%

 0

 16,313  17,611

 00.00%

23.13%

0.00%

22.86%

Precincts

Counted

 333  

Total Percent

 333  

Voters

 77,037 

Ballots Registered Percent

22.86% 100.00%  336,949 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Representative to Congress (2nd District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3,976  42,168 38,19290.71% 86.73% 87.09%Brad Wenstrup

 407  6,250 5,8439.29% 13.27% 12.91%Jim Lewis

 4,383Cast Votes: 89.43%  44,035  48,41882.46% 83.04%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  515

0.06%

10.51%

 13

 9,356  9,871

 160.02%

17.52%

0.03%

16.93%

Precincts

Counted

 223  

Total Percent

 223  

Voters

 58,305 

Ballots Registered Percent

27.34% 100.00%  213,254 

For Chief Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,926  86,732 78,806100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Maureen O'Connor

 7,926Cast Votes: 69.43%  78,806  86,73263.59% 64.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,489

0.00%

30.57%

 0

 45,121  48,610

 00.00%

36.41%

0.00%

35.92%

For Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5,921  59,361 53,44069.15% 63.38% 63.91%Pat Fischer

 2,642  33,525 30,88330.85% 36.62% 36.09%Colleen Mary O'Toole

 8,563Cast Votes: 75.02%  84,323  92,88668.04% 68.63%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  2,842

0.09%

24.90%

 56

 39,548  42,390

 660.05%

31.91%

0.05%

31.32%

For Justice of the  Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,707  86,297 78,590100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Pat DeWine

 7,707Cast Votes: 67.52%  78,590  86,29763.42% 63.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,708

0.00%

32.48%

 0

 45,337  49,045

 00.00%

36.58%

0.00%

36.24%

For Judge of the Court of Appeals (1st District) (Full term commencing 2-9-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,232  77,758 70,526100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Beth A. Myers

 7,232Cast Votes: 63.36%  70,526  77,75856.91% 57.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,183

0.00%

36.64%

 0

 53,401  57,584

 00.00%

43.09%

0.00%

42.55%
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Judge of the Court of Appeals (1st District) (Unexpired term ending 2-9-2019), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,130  76,517 69,387100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Peter Stautberg

 7,130Cast Votes: 62.46%  69,387  76,51755.99% 56.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,285

0.00%

37.54%

 0

 54,540  58,825

 00.00%

44.01%

0.00%

43.46%

For Member of State Central Committee, Man (7th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,026  9,023 7,99764.37% 53.75% 54.77%Bob McEwen

 378  5,020 4,64223.71% 31.20% 30.47%Brian D. Thomas

 190  2,430 2,24011.92% 15.05% 14.75%Michael Eshleman

 1,594Cast Votes: 61.54%  14,879  16,47353.48% 54.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  996

0.00%

38.46%

 10

 12,932  13,928

 100.04%

46.48%

0.03%

45.80%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 30,411 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.46% 100.00%  83,408 

For Member of State Central Committee, Woman (7th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 910  9,249 8,33959.91% 58.28% 58.44%Michelle G. Schneider

 609  6,578 5,96940.09% 41.72% 41.56%Kelly Kohls

 1,519Cast Votes: 58.65%  14,308  15,82751.43% 52.04%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,069

0.08%

41.27%

 17

 13,496  14,565

 190.06%

48.51%

0.06%

47.89%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 30,411 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.46% 100.00%  83,408 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of State Central Committee, Man (8th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3,091  32,409 29,31871.98% 67.10% 67.54%Alex M. Triantafilou

 1,203  15,576 14,37328.02% 32.90% 32.46%Roman Jerger

 4,294Cast Votes: 73.98%  43,691  47,98563.97% 64.76%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  1,506

0.07%

25.95%

 28

 24,578  26,084

 320.04%

35.99%

0.04%

35.20%

Precincts

Counted

 238  

Total Percent

 238  

Voters

 74,101 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.89% 100.00%  232,393 

For Member of State Central Committee, Woman (8th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 2,766  28,580 25,81471.29% 66.73% 67.14%Mary Anne Christie

 1,114  13,985 12,87128.71% 33.27% 32.86%Elle Koch McVay

 3,880Cast Votes: 66.85%  38,685  42,56556.64% 57.44%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,922

0.03%

33.12%

 21

 29,591  31,513

 230.03%

43.33%

0.03%

42.53%

Precincts

Counted

 238  

Total Percent

 238  

Voters

 74,101 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.89% 100.00%  232,393 

For Member of State Central Committee, Man (9th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,481  11,888 10,40767.84% 59.91% 60.79%Stanley J. Aronoff

 702  7,667 6,96532.16% 40.09% 39.21%Alan M. McIntyre

 2,183Cast Votes: 72.26%  17,372  19,55562.47% 63.43%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  836

0.07%

27.67%

 14

 10,423  11,259

 160.05%

37.48%

0.05%

36.52%

Precincts

Counted

 227  

Total Percent

 227  

Voters

 30,830 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.15% 100.00%  234,402 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Member of State Central Committee, Woman (9th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,710  15,536 13,826100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Crystal Faulkner

 1,710Cast Votes: 56.60%  13,826  15,53649.72% 50.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,311

0.00%

43.40%

 0

 13,983  15,294

 00.00%

50.28%

0.00%

49.61%

Precincts

Counted

 227  

Total Percent

 227  

Voters

 30,830 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.15% 100.00%  234,402 

For State Senator (8th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 3,722  41,206 37,484100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lou Terhar

 3,722Cast Votes: 64.13%  37,484  41,20654.88% 55.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,082

0.00%

35.87%

 0

 30,813  32,895

 00.00%

45.12%

0.00%

44.39%

Precincts

Counted

 238  

Total Percent

 238  

Voters

 74,101 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.89% 100.00%  232,393 

For State Representative (27th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,125  12,295 11,17052.47% 50.63% 50.79%Tom Brinkman, Jr.

 1,019  11,913 10,89447.53% 49.37% 49.21%Heidi Huber

 2,144Cast Votes: 82.78%  22,064  24,20879.31% 79.60%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  444

0.08%

17.14%

 31

 5,726  6,170

 330.11%

20.58%

0.11%

20.29%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 30,411 

Ballots Registered Percent

36.46% 100.00%  83,408 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For State Representative (28th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,292  14,632 13,340100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jonathan Dever

 1,292Cast Votes: 64.79%  13,340  14,63257.50% 58.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  702

0.00%

35.21%

 0

 9,862  10,564

 00.00%

42.50%

0.00%

41.93%

Precincts

Counted

 91  

Total Percent

 91  

Voters

 25,196 

Ballots Registered Percent

30.05% 100.00%  83,859 

For State Representative (29th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,105  13,724 12,619100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Louis W. Blessing III

 1,105Cast Votes: 67.13%  12,619  13,72459.36% 59.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  541

0.00%

32.87%

 0

 8,641  9,182

 00.00%

40.64%

0.00%

40.09%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  

Voters

 22,906 

Ballots Registered Percent

31.00% 100.00%  73,886 

For State Representative (30th District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 1,522  16,419 14,897100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bill Seitz

 1,522Cast Votes: 70.33%  14,897  16,41962.50% 63.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  642

0.00%

29.67%

 0

 8,938  9,580

 00.00%

37.50%

0.00%

36.85%

Precincts

Counted

 74  

Total Percent

 74  

Voters

 25,999 

Ballots Registered Percent

34.83% 100.00%  74,648 
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For State Representative (31st District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 608  5,939 5,331100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mary Yeager

 608Cast Votes: 55.83%  5,331  5,93949.87% 50.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  481

0.00%

44.17%

 0

 5,359  5,840

 00.00%

50.13%

0.00%

49.58%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  

Voters

 11,779 

Ballots Registered Percent

15.61% 100.00%  75,482 

For State Representative (32nd District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 548  4,090 3,542100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Matthew H. Wahlert

 548Cast Votes: 57.14%  3,542  4,09048.69% 49.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  411

0.00%

42.86%

 0

 3,733  4,144

 00.00%

51.31%

0.00%

50.33%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  

Voters

 8,234 

Ballots Registered Percent

10.23% 100.00%  80,489 

For State Representative (33rd District), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 567  5,530 4,963100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Miller

 567Cast Votes: 58.27%  4,963  5,53050.42% 51.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  406

0.00%

41.73%

 0

 4,881  5,287

 00.00%

49.58%

0.00%

48.88%

Precincts

Counted

 76  

Total Percent

 76  

Voters

 10,817 

Ballots Registered Percent

13.79% 100.00%  78,431 

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-3-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,597  78,545 70,948100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Robert P. Ruehlman

 7,597Cast Votes: 66.55%  70,948  78,54557.25% 58.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,818

0.00%

33.45%

 0

 52,979  56,797

 00.00%

42.75%

0.00%

41.97%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-4-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,878  70,612 63,734100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tom Heekin

 6,878Cast Votes: 60.25%  63,734  70,61251.43% 52.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,537

0.00%

39.75%

 0

 60,193  64,730

 00.00%

48.57%

0.00%

47.83%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Full term commencing 1-15-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,876  70,745 63,869100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Megan Shanahan

 6,876Cast Votes: 60.24%  63,869  70,74551.54% 52.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,539

0.00%

39.76%

 0

 60,058  64,597

 00.00%

48.46%

0.00%

47.73%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Domestic Relations Division) (Full term commencing 1-5-17), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,693  69,169 62,476100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jon H. Sieve

 6,693Cast Votes: 58.63%  62,476  69,16950.41% 51.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,722

0.00%

41.37%

 0

 61,451  66,173

 00.00%

49.59%

0.00%

48.89%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Domestic Relations Division) (Full term Commencing 1-16-17), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,664  68,945 62,281100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Susan Laker Tolbert

 6,664Cast Votes: 58.38%  62,281  68,94550.26% 50.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,751

0.00%

41.62%

 0

 61,646  66,397

 00.00%

49.74%

0.00%

49.06%
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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (Juvenile Division) (Full term commencing 1-1-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,826  70,665 63,839100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Melissa Powers

 6,826Cast Votes: 59.80%  63,839  70,66551.51% 52.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,589

0.00%

40.20%

 0

 60,088  64,677

 00.00%

48.49%

0.00%

47.79%

For County Commissioner (Full Term Commencing 1-2-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,667  68,649 61,982100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Andrew S. Pappas

 6,667Cast Votes: 58.41%  61,982  68,64950.01% 50.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,748

0.00%

41.59%

 0

 61,945  66,693

 00.00%

49.99%

0.00%

49.28%

For County Commissioner (Full Term Commencing 1-3-2017), Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,178  75,445 68,267100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dennis Joseph Deters

 7,178Cast Votes: 62.88%  68,267  75,44555.09% 55.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,237

0.00%

37.12%

 0

 55,660  59,897

 00.00%

44.91%

0.00%

44.26%

For Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,595  83,263 75,668100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joseph T. Deters

 7,595Cast Votes: 66.54%  75,668  83,26361.06% 61.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,820

0.00%

33.46%

 0

 48,259  52,079

 00.00%

38.94%

0.00%

38.48%

For Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,422  78,309 70,887100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tracy Winkler

 7,422Cast Votes: 65.02%  70,887  78,30957.20% 57.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,993

0.00%

34.98%

 0

 53,040  57,033

 00.00%

42.80%

0.00%

42.14%
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For Sheriff, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5,994  57,768 51,77474.29% 65.94% 66.72%Gary Lee

 2,074  28,813 26,73925.71% 34.06% 33.28%Rich Vande Ryt

 8,068Cast Votes: 70.68%  78,513  86,58163.35% 63.97%

Over Votes:  11

Under Votes:  3,336

0.10%

29.22%

 85

 45,329  48,665

 960.07%

36.58%

0.07%

35.96%

For County Recorder, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 5,505  54,404 48,89961.32% 58.40% 58.68%Norbert A. Nadel

 3,472  38,311 34,83938.68% 41.60% 41.32%Charlie Winburn

 8,977Cast Votes: 78.64%  83,738  92,71567.57% 68.50%

Over Votes:  20

Under Votes:  2,418

0.18%

21.18%

 133

 40,056  42,474

 1530.11%

32.32%

0.11%

31.38%

For County Treasurer, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 7,809  82,008 74,199100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Robert A. Goering

 7,809Cast Votes: 68.41%  74,199  82,00859.87% 60.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,606

0.00%

31.59%

 0

 49,728  53,334

 00.00%

40.13%

0.00%

39.41%

For County Engineer, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,897  72,740 65,843100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Theodore B. Hubbard

 6,897Cast Votes: 60.42%  65,843  72,74053.13% 53.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,518

0.00%

39.58%

 0

 58,084  62,602

 00.00%

46.87%

0.00%

46.25%

For Coroner, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 6,811  72,469 65,658100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bret Bruder

 6,811Cast Votes: 59.67%  65,658  72,46952.98% 53.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,604

0.00%

40.33%

 0

 58,269  62,873

 00.00%

47.02%

0.00%

46.45%
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For U.S. Senator, Vote For 1     GREEN

 27  391 364100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joseph R. DeMare

 27Cast Votes: 77.14%  364  39181.25% 80.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

22.86%

 0

 84  92

 00.00%

18.75%

0.00%

19.05%

For Member of State Central Committee (4th District), Vote For 4     GREEN

 28  285 25740.58% 42.90% 42.66%Gwen E. Marshall

 22  205 18331.88% 30.55% 30.69%Donald L. Rucknagel

 19  178 15927.54% 26.54% 26.65%Dorsey R. Stebbins

 69Cast Votes: 49.29%  599  66833.43% 34.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  71

0.00%

50.71%

 0

 1,193  1,264

 00.00%

66.57%

0.00%

65.42%

For Member of County Central Committee, Vote For 15     GREEN

 25  250 22517.36% 20.62% 20.24%Kimberly S. Wise

 26  224 19818.06% 18.15% 18.14%Gwen E. Marshall

 18  161 14312.50% 13.11% 13.04%Donald L. Rucknagel

 18  160 14212.50% 13.02% 12.96%Kurt Kishler

 19  157 13813.19% 12.65% 12.71%Joshua J. Krekeler

 19  157 13813.19% 12.65% 12.71%Dorsey R. Stebbins

 19  126 10713.19% 9.81% 10.20%Richard L. Schoeff

 144Cast Votes: 27.43%  1,091  1,23516.24% 17.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  381

0.00%

72.57%

 0

 5,629  6,010

 00.00%

83.76%

0.00%

82.95%

1 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CITY OF CHEVIOT, Vote For 1

 90  1,269 1,17969.23% 66.42% 66.61%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 40  636 59630.77% 33.58% 33.39%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 130Cast Votes: 96.30%  1,775  1,90594.06% 94.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

3.70%

 3

 109  114

 30.16%

5.78%

0.15%

5.64%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  

Voters

 2,022 

Ballots Registered Percent

38.74% 100.00%  5,220 
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2 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF FAIRFAX, Vote For 1

 14  253 23960.87% 52.41% 52.82%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 9  226 21739.13% 47.59% 47.18%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 23Cast Votes: 95.83%  456  47992.49% 92.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

4.17%

 0

 37  38

 00.00%

7.51%

0.00%

7.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 517 

Ballots Registered Percent

43.08% 100.00%  1,200 

3 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) COLERAIN TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 715  9,331 8,61657.02% 54.67% 54.84%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 539  7,683 7,14442.98% 45.33% 45.16%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 1,254Cast Votes: 97.13%  15,760  17,01496.10% 96.17%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  35

0.15%

2.71%

 9

 631  666

 110.05%

3.85%

0.06%

3.76%

Precincts

Counted

 38  

Total Percent

 38  

Voters

 17,691 

Ballots Registered Percent

45.74% 100.00%  38,677 

4 PROPOSED ELECTRIC AGGREGATION WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 41  749 70851.25% 62.99% 62.21%YES

 39  455 41648.75% 37.01% 37.79%NO

 80Cast Votes: 86.96%  1,124  1,20490.43% 90.19%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  11

1.09%

11.96%

 0

 119  130

 10.00%

9.57%

0.07%

9.74%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  

Voters

 1,335 

Ballots Registered Percent

42.37% 100.00%  3,151 
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5 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 54  847 79361.36% 66.47% 66.12%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 34  434 40038.64% 33.53% 33.88%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 88Cast Votes: 95.65%  1,193  1,28195.98% 95.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

4.35%

 1

 49  53

 10.08%

3.94%

0.07%

3.97%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  

Voters

 1,335 

Ballots Registered Percent

42.37% 100.00%  3,151 


